DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED
B LAL numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- https://CartPros.com/f.html
r( f‘é {) "f\" ? our search box and it will find the part yﬂu are looking for. HERE p

[EZGO]

a EEEER Company

SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

GASOLINE POWERED HEAVY DUTY TRUCK

MANUAL: 28281-G01 MODEL YEAR: 1996 - 1998 ISSUED: 03/96 REVISED: 10/97

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
Kr‘JGVJj numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number Iln:lo Gn::::ﬁb ﬁ— httpS://CartPros_com/f_html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

GASOLINE POWERED
HEAVY DUTY TRUCK

J7500G]

CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT PHONE 1-800-227-7029 FAX 1-800-752-6175
E-Z-GO DIVISION OF TEXTRON, INC., PO.BOX 388, AUGUSTA, GEORGIA 30903-0388, 1-800-241-5855

Service Parts Manual %CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED
B LAL numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into https://CartPros.com/f.ntml
KNOW? | ; eRe > P om/

sur search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

LIMITED

WARRANTY

R

TO OBTAIN A COPY OF THE LIMITED WARRANTY THAT IS APPLICABLE TO THE
VEHICLE, CALL OR WRITE THE LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR, BRANCH OR E-Z-GO
WARRANTY DEPARTMENT WITH VEHICLE SERIAL NUMBER AND MANUFACTURE CODE.

THE USE OF NON E-Z-GO PARTS MAY VOID THE WARRANTY.

TAMPERING WITH OR ADJUSTING OF GOVERNOR TO PERMIT THE VEHICLE TO OPERATE
AT ABOVE FACTORY SETTINGS (24 MPH) WILL VOID YOUR VEHICLE WARRANTY.

=

FACARTPROS

ii Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K PA {) i!i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
'J # oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for.

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

GENERAL INDEX

LIMITED WARRBRANTY ..ooeeicettettrettrsetsseseseararsessstssstssstsstessesssanssns enesantasntesssesestesessssesasesesmessnnsssnnesensessansrane ii
HOW TO USE THE E-Z-GO SERVICE PARTS MANUAL .........ooiiiiirirrereserenrececrerersaseeecsaeessesmesssesesenesseneess Vi
SPECIAL TOOLS LISTING ......oveeriereeesircemesiersieesssesssesssssessssstessessestesssesseesests sasessnmesaseesanesonsessnsressensane Appendix-A
ACCESSORIES LISTING ... oeeieceeieieeesiereeteereasaresreeesraresssseassssesessssssstasaseeresersessseesesstessatesasssssssssssssass Appendix-B
lllustration Page No.
ACCELERATOR LINKAGE

R Vo= (= £ L (0] gl ==V = | O TOR A-1

o Accelerator Shaft ASSEMDIY ....ccueiieeiieri ettt s A-1
ATR CLEANER ......ettiieeeiiciieiecereeeeseseeestaesestesssssssssseaestesassaasssessssstsessnesssasteesareesastesessttessssssssssesessnnresossanseras B-1
ALTERNATOR ...ootieeieecieeeeseeesstessesesberesesesssesssassssssesssstsssasssnesonesansesas s sanessstesantsnansesteaentesseeesentsanssesssesinsesse C-1
BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS

® BUMPEIS/GUANT. ....ceiecrtirieinititccn it b e s s b s s b e e n e s s e ar e ranasae st D-1

L o =Y 1 (o o O OO D-2

L 0 LYo | (< OO OO D-2

L oYY 0o Y= ¢ o I OO D-3
BRAKES

L F= T = g 0 1 T L= T U OO UTOP S E-1

o Service Brake Pedal.........ovciiiiieeeiiieecieireeccceteeeeccrtne s esee e s ee e se s s e ne s rere s e e ene e e s s e aneaa s e s E-1

L 2 1 (g To T 5 £ 1 OO E-3
CLUTCH e eeeeeeeetteeteee et s e e eenne st s ee s ases et e e s saaassmeee s e e e st e eavasesasanassnsessararesaneaeesannaessntesiasatessssnsssessassnssnes F-1
ELECTRICAL

® MAIN WITE HAIMNESS...eeeeeeeieciieeeectreeierecreresaseeserressseesssonessassesaseessesetssssasssssstesssanssraessssssnnsssssnnsenss G-1

® TUMN SIGNAIS.....ccoteceerieiitite s e ts e bbb e s e s ase s et be s b et e e e e s sas s s s nnnes G-2

L 71 ¢ FOTU OO OO G-3

L = 1o 5 TP U R G-3

® DASH WIS HAIMESS ....ueieieeeririieeeciniireerettesessitereses e eeeesessnnessesssensesssassreesesanssetssssssssnnssasssssssssnnsns G-4

L =] o T=T=Yo (o] 41=1 (= SO O PO DI PP PRI G-5

0 HEANGNTS ..ottt e et r e G-5

L = 72 (=Y o 2 OO OSSOSO SISO PP G-6

Service Parts Manual

FACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

‘ GENERAL INDEX |

ENGINE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

L 07 11 010 ] (=] (o) O RSO H-1

8 SPAFK PIUGS ettt et s s s st et st s s at e e b st e s mn e s et e an s H-1
EXHAUST

LI Y, 11 1= OO J-1

8 SPATK ATTESION. .cceiiieeererereree s s et rer st e e sttt et se s e e rensame s essasmr e s e s e s s nneseeesnsrseasassarareessasnsrnnessansane J-1
FUEL SYSTEM

® FUBETANK ceevveirireereerciirirecreriietttetteessesesssssnsteteesssesesesssessesessssaesesssssstesaesssesassonsanssssstessenrensennesseanns K-1

® FUBE PUMID et eeccettte et e s senertese s st e sesnnreeesesnanesesssnseessassnenesasnnnnesesasnnraessensnsnsesssssnssnnessassns K-1

L T =Y I =Y PR K-1
PTO

LI F= Tt 10 £ 1Y (=Y SO OO PR O UPPUPPPT L-1
REAR AXLE ... eeeeeeeieeeectteeeeitreeeeee s e eesseuesassseesosssessnessssnesssssesssssnssssenesssssseseessesenssssssessssesesssssessseessssavenanns M-1
SEAT FRAME

L 0 7o) (T SRS URRN N-1

* Hand Hold ASSEMDIY .ccevererieertisenetr ettt ssss sttt esssts b e s s s san s s sssassase N-1
SEATINGL.......cveeeeeerieecetteeeistersesreeesaeesessttesiseassssnssssensssstessranessesesssassosenesesnesarsssessassesasmesassssessnsneressassasoasrerss P-1
SHIFTER AND LINKAGE ... tieeeeectiessiereceescctesssre s sseeseeeseseesssssesassesesssesassenssassssessnssssassessssssessansessas Q-1
SPEED CONTROL .cotttviieceieeccteeeceeescttessstarsesseesassessassesasesesssesasseassssasssssssssstssssasesarssnsssnnrssssressssssnssnsneras R-1
STARTER .......eeeeieeieeeceteeeeiteeecereresteeseeeasateesesesesereasssses esereseressssnenessanessnsnssastesasanssesnsasassasesansessossaresssaneas S-1
STEERING ... . oottt eceeerc e eresreeesetesssteesssessssstessses sesaeassseesssnssesssnassnssssnsasasssssesseasansaresansessosaresssasnens T1

SUSPENSION, FRONT

L o (o 5| oY o T OO PP PO TR U-1
® SNOCK ADSOIDET ....ccverieeienrnerireiirerirerrcriresseteseeeaseesssansasaessesssssssnsrenereseesssssasssssasnnnneresaeesssseasssnasens U-1
e Axle and HUD ASSEMDIY....cccveiieieireientie ettt et se e et e e s e s ne s e e e mean U-1

SUSPENSION, REAR

L oY= gl =1 1 4 =Y U V-1

® TranNSMISSION SUPPOT c..eeieiiiiierereresrerirerersereretr et eresameresestsseeessssssserstesssssnssenesasssesssssssssssnesesan V-1

SIS = 1o | [74= g = - 1 G RN V-2

L =T RS0 1 To L= U V-2

® SHOCK ADSOIDEE ...iiittette e ceeeeeeeretetesrteserresersseerssesereseressmereeseeereererssnssssnssssssssssnsnssenesseeesrarssnsnnnes V-2
TRANSIMISSION. .. ceeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeecsttsestresesessseaessasataesssssssesssssstessssssssetssssssseasassnmessssessnesesaessssrasasesesnnrens W-1
iv Service Parts Manual : \

ZLCARTPROS



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?(“:ﬁ?lj' W') numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ— https://CartPros_Com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

GENERAL INDEX

e o e i
R

TRUCKBED

® T LIGNES cuuveeereeieeireerioierreeecsteerre st ee st e s e sser st e st e et e e b e e st e e e e et st e e e ar e me e s ame s e et e e me s ar e raees X-1
® IMANUAI PIOP c.cccciieiceeercirirseeresemereaores s seesenstesestanes e s bt e s st s saensanat s e s mtesensntesaserensanesesonorersarnearaen X-2
L -1 Fo =1 N X-38
L2 I (¢ I PUOTTUPIOt X-3
® DUMP BeA LOCK DOWN ...t cne et res s ee e e e s e s e e e e e s ae e e X-4
LI 1= o) o O UPUOTRPPNt X-4
TRUCKBED, ELECTRIC DUMP
L Lo o [o | =30 311 (o O Y-1
I oY (o3 Yo7 11 = o] N Y-2
® CHICUIT BIOAKET ....ooceeeeeeeceeeeeieerecireecitesiseeeseesesenssssassesensssssassssesesserasssessasanssssssesnasarsessnsassassasensass Y-2
WHEELS AND TIRES ... ..ottt ereetsresesesses s sst e esesoeseae s e s e e saees sme s saessnessneesneeeneeseseessesassnrssmenones Z-1

Service Parts Manual ::.:035 CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\‘! (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

HOW TO USE THE E-Z-GO SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

This manual contains optional items that may not be applicable to every vehicle.

This manual is divided into several sections:

GENERAL INFORMATION

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN FOR THE GASOLINE POWERED HEAVY DUTY TRUCKS
SPECIAL TOOLS LISTING

ACCESSORIES LISTING

The first section, GENERAL INFORMATION, contains the following information:

* WARRANTY INFORMATION
* GENERAL INDEX
* HOW TO USE THE E-Z-GO SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

The second section, ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN (IPB) FOR THE GASOLINE POWERED HEAVY DUTY
TRUCKS, contains illustrations and parts lists for all systems of the vehicle.

The third section, SPECIAL TOOLS, contains a listing of E-Z-GO special tools that may be purchased from the com-
pany to aid in the servicing of the vehicle.

The forth section, ACCESSORIES LISTING, contains a listing of available accessories that may be purchsed from the
Service Parts Department.

USE OF THE MANUAL
To use this manual, consult the GENERAL INDEX to locate the information or illustration required.

Introduction of some revisions varies due to supply of components; therefore, it is possible that various combinations of
components may be found that are not directly reflected by each illustration. Consult the illustration that best suits your
situation and then contact the Service Parts Department. It is important that the serial number of your vehicle and its
model number be supplied to Service Parts when ordering any replacement components.

Locate the serial number plate (see Model Details located in the IPB section of this manual for its location) and note the
complete vehicle serial number and manufacture code shown on the plate.

All relevant systems are listed in the General Index and has an alphabetical prefix. The illustration always appears first
and is followed by its related parts list.

==

24CARTPROS

vi Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\‘! (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

HOW TO USE THE E-Z-GO SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

TITLE TITLE

/

/

S

/77T

/—/ \L\

LEFT HAND ILLUSTRATION PAGE PARTS LIST (CONTINUED ON
(CONTINUED ON RIGHT HAND REAR OF PAGE IF REQUIRED)
PAGE IF REQUIRED)

1. WHEN THE PART NUMBER IS NOT KNOWN

* Determine the function and application of the part required. Turn to the General Index and select the most appro-
priate title.

* Turn to the page number indicated and locate the desired part on the illustration.

* From the illustration, obtain the item number assigned to the desired part. Refer to the accompanying description
for specific information regarding the part.

2. IFYOU KNOW THE PART NUMBER

* Locate the part number or description in the appropriate column on the parts list page.

NOTE: It is suggested that you confirm that the part selected is correct by verifying it with the pictorial representation on
the illustrated page.

Should an asterisk (*) appear in the part number column on the parts list page, read upwards until a part number is
found. The part number is the Jowest assembly sold by E-Z-GO and the asterisk (*) indicates that the part depicted is
not available for sale by E-Z-GO.

NOTE: Descriptions are indented under the assembly that they are used on. That assembly is, in turn listed under the
assembly that it is used on. This process is repeated until the highest final assembly is reached.

Service Parts Manual %CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

~ % "9 numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
K r‘a G "‘J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

NOTES

Notes:

==
ZLCARTPROS

viii Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N Ow-’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— https://CartPros_Com/f_htm|
# oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN

Service Parts Manual __%QGCARTPRO.S



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
e (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r‘l i.‘! W WW & oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

ACCELERATOR LINKAGE

= hh‘lnc'//(‘nrfpmc com/f html

=

¥

28 3

=9 £

OE o

Co O c

0 = o

= - T =

C o D O

=2 82
o8 q)m <]
2T o <
£ > P ()]
> 1G]
= C

<3 o
g9 =
o ®©

=

»

<
[aV}
~
(2]
£
2
a\ —
(] —
o
3
[&]
£
©

B

[

o

2

(o

R

LL

. (===
Page A-1 Service Parts Manual

24CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\‘! (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—>_hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

ACCELERATOR LINKAGE

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTYy.
1 21528-G1 ACCELERATOR PEDAL .....coieictieieeett st eeeeeer e seesrene s sas s mne e s aeenssnneeeasnans 1
2 21531-G1 ABRASIVE STRIP......ccoiietreereer e tir e ree s senesmterer e e rre e s se s e e s s see s remneenens 1
3 00240-G8 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG ceeetiiieceeierccseieeeecemer s e ceneene s sesete e e e sessnnte s sesessanonenes s ssaned 2
4 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" ...ttt sttt seeee s s s eane e e s s sne e s s s s saameea s e s e e sannaenes 2
5 00532-G1 NUT, 174 = 20 ettt rereete e e e s e crm et e s e sset e e e s s e e e s s e mmanenas s s mnnanes 2
6
7 00532-G4 NUT, 5/16 = 24 ...t eeeceetreseeee e s eee e e s sacneesssesnarees s sensnreeseesenesanenssesenssanees 1
8 00565-G8 WASHER, LOCK, 5/16....c.ccceeeereeieeeeieeresesssenesessssennreresssserseesesassanerensssssssameneees 1
9 11110-G1 ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 10 - 13).cccieiierciceirenrrercreeteneerrenerenesas 1
10 11109-G1 ACCELERATOR LINKAGE ROD.......cccvvevcmerencrrsere e eecreeeseremcecsessteesasesees 1
11 00544-G4 NUT, 5/16 - 24........ e eeeetteeee e seere e e seseaneeessesnres e s srameeenesenesenoreneesessane 2
12 10089-G3 BALL JOINT (COMPLETE) ...cceeveiieeerenireecneeesrecsnreeesseennnersessessnmessessesaanee 1
13 14444-G3 BALL JOINT SOCKET ...eutririiriereeneimeeeeianeres e eecscesesiestesesaesss s sesesssassssanans 1
14 71102-G02 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 7/8" LG c..eeeeeeeeeeeereceeeeeseseeeeersecsaoeeesssenerensassesmemonnesseesemanens 2
15
16 21116-G1 ACCELERATOR SHAFT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 17 - 24) ......ccccceeet 1
17 21117-G1 ACCELERATOR SHAFT ... reeeeeererenerer e rcre e e s ntss e ses s esas s e 1
18 21118-G1 ACCELERATOR SHAFT BRACKET ......cccottmernmererceenimterecre e rcmereecseneneanens 1
19 21119-G1 BEARING......ooeeeeieiieeecirerrerereesersensserereraee s eesesrcseransensettssesstasesessas saessssssssnns 1
20 21120-G1 ACCELERATOR SPRING......cceeerrirrercrenrcirrnrrereiissnsetessssssssssessesssseess 1
21 21122-G1 SPACER ...ttt e s e et et re e s e re s nne e s s e e 1
22 15944-G3 BALL JOINT ..o ieeccteicieenneeesnnenensteerseresenneeseeonsesares s aesssensessesssasssonannsnnns 1
23 00565-G8 WASHER, 5/16"....ceiieiiiiiceiccrrcrneneeereens e sesennmeeeeeereseseeesses s s sassanssssasassonsens 1
24 00532-G4 N LU IR L T~ S 1
25
26
27 27887-G01 ACCELERATOR ROD SUPPORT BRACKET .....cccociirrrcerrecrcincnetecninesscssivecseed 1
28 00664-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4".....eerireeeerccncmeeee et re s seantean e s tae s e anas 1
29 00414-G4 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG ceiiccieeereeeeeerecetee s reetees s sere s e s s ememe s e s s msmss e s s ananes 1
30 00106-G6 SELF-TAPPING SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LGi...coiiiiccirceerrrcrtitienniiieeesssnsend 1

Service Parts Manual

FACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

K PA {) ;’5"-? numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into —_— httos://CartPros.com/f html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| ACCELERATOR LINKAGE

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

31

32 27081-Go1 ACCELERATOR SHAFT ARM ...ttt 1
33 00491-G4 SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG...etriiiiiiniiirinnninntiniiiiinte s sssnesssseaad 1
34 27079-G01 ADJUSTING ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 35 - 38) ....ccccoovvvervieersinenns 1
35 00526-G4 NUT, #10 = B2ttt e s 2
36 00567-G5 LOCKWASHER, #10.....cccointmvinniniiiiniinnnniesnesie s sssessanssness 2
37 10089-G1 BALL JOINT (COMPLETE)....cccoeccerrreereerce e eeeissc st ssssesetssor e ssensssens 2
38 27078-G01 ADJUSTING ROD.......oociitiininnntiniciiiinniiss i sesass b sssasessseens 1
39

40 00526-G4 NUT, #10 - B2 ..ttt s s bbb s s s bbb e s b s sanes 1

M 00565-G5 LOCK WASHER, #10

===l

FACARTPROS

Page A-3 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
GETSTARTED _ 5y, hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

KINOW? (oo o find e pamyousrelocking . HERE
I ACCELERATOR LINKAGE |

i R = W

Service Parts Manual -;035 C ARTPR 0S



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

~ % "9 numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
K r‘a G "‘J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| AIR CLEANER

—p__Nitns://CartPras com/f him|

Front of Vehicle

(== =11
ZLCARTPROS

Page B-1 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

K p‘! {) :ri §*9 numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
‘J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

——>_hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

AIR CLEANER

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTYy.
1 28461-GO1 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 4).......ccccvvmnininiinieiiinnene 1
2 28460-G01 CANISTER.....co ittt s sas s e 1
3 28463-G01 ELEMENT ..ottt s srn s s as e 1
4 28462-G01 DUST UNLOADER ....c.iivtiittitintinriiiin ettt 1
5 00438-G5 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 5/8" LGi.....covviivinmrinicneninnricniinniee s ssessanas 2
6 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" .....ooviieriiriitiinennri it st e se s 2
7 00532-G3 NUT, 5/16 = 18 ..ottt sre e b s ar s 2
8
9 28466-G01 HOSE ...ttt e s e s e s 1
10 11391-G1 CLAMP. ...ttt ettt se s b e s e s b s e b b e s sa s e st ens 1
11 11391-G2 L0 Y O 1

Service Parts Manual %CAﬁTPHF\;OS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K r‘JG‘r"f’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, httns://CartPraos com/f html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| ALTERNATOR

Inner Frame
< Weldment

=
24CARTPROS

Page C-1 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\‘! (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
i WP OE W our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

——_hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

ALTERNATOR

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 27929-GO1 ALTERNATOR ...ttt saes e st s sts e s ae s n e anesnad 1
2 24575-G1 ALTERNATOR ADJUSTING ARM.......cooirreeirtiitinninnsinienns s s sensesand 1
3 00438-G6 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG .....cociiiirticeinnininnii ittt cas 1
4 00565-G8 LOCKWASHER, 5/16"........cooiiiiniineiiniiiiciic e ses e sresasesssssnnd 1
5 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" ...ttt e 1
6
7 20032-G1 ALTERNATOR BRACKET .....coovtteiitiimennrcticcettenn e 1
8 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16".......ccoi ettt seses e isessassond 1
9 00532-G3 NUT, 5/16 = 18 ...ttt sa bt s bs e s bes s b e 1
10
11 00428-G8 BOLT, 3/8 - 168 X 3" LG cceiiriiiiiiitiiiieinicii e essssesssesaassssesssbas sananesnenas 1
12 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ..ottt s 1
13 11098-G4 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 ....eiiieeiieeiiirien ittt st se e s 1
14
15 21486-G1 CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1" LG eovvrveinnenisiicnicitintesnneesseesnesceseee e 4
16 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ...ttt e esssessanesebesesae s san e 4
17 00566-G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8"...... ittt istessiessssesanssssessnnasonsssensens 4
18 00532-G5 [N L R £ T 1 U 4
19
20 23093-G1 NOISE SUPPRESSOR STRIP (SOLD IN YARD INCREMENTS).........ccccoueune. A/R
21
22 20045-G1 RESISTOR ...ttt ssan st s ssbessraneasassnassensasassnssenas 1
23 00150-G3 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 3/8" LGi. .ceeiririiiitiiniinrcnr e ricnicsannesseessesssenesssesannes 2
24 00559-G5 WASHER, #10....ccieeereicrttnitcsnstessrseesressss s ses s sresssas s naenas 2
25 00565-G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 ...ttt it se e sr e saaneon 2
26 00526-G3 NUT, #10 - 24 .ttt e s sse s s b e s s s e ssa s s nn s sane s 2
27 20044-G1 WIRE ... oottt an s s e st e s e st e s e bs e sonansssnessnneanes 1
28
29 24310-G1 ALTERNATOR BELT ......ooiiieirrictcrerntniisssess st et ss s snnsssneesssesonas 1

Service Parts Manual %CA'}TF;F\;OS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
i'{m "‘é ‘r); AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
A LY A |

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE httOS//CaI’tPrOS Com/f html

BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS

yyyyy

7 - Includes ltems 8 - 12

Use Shims as Needed
at Side Mounting

Use Shims as Needed
at Front Mounting

21 24 25 27

f——r—

ZACARTPROS

Page D-1 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f‘J G ";,J-g numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

)... hh‘lnc'//(‘:arfprne com/f html

BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

(

Part of Frame

Part
of Frame

Service Parts Manual -oﬂaCA ﬁTF;F\;OS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

~ % "9 numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
K r‘a G "‘J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS

)., hh‘lnc'//(‘qrfprnc com/f html

(== =r=]]
ZLCARTPROS

Page D-3 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU

K r.‘! (}; '"Yor. numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
i WP OE W our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

GETSTARTED _y, https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 20524-G1 FRONT BUMPER......... e cccccnrenereeeseerss e rer e s e s ae s ssece s s s e s aanend 1
2 00665-G3 BOLT, STAINLESS STEEL, 3/8 - 16 X 2 1/2" LGi. c.cccvveeveverririreeecsnrereceeessinenereed 6
3 00653-G1 WASKHER, 3/8" ... eteeteetcerccrereec s eereeseee s estte s e s s e sssessse s s anssasenasensensensd 6
4 12025-G1 SHIM PLATE .ottt reetee s sesmee e sessansee s s senaseesssassanesssssssasnresssesennnenens AR
5 11027-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 ...evereeeeeeeneeenieieececreseresressssssrsesesesanancsreonensnensrsonsaasesaenees 6
6
7 27812-G02 HEADLIGHT PANEL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 8 - 12).....cccoeceeeienennd 1
8 27822-G02 HEADLIGHT PANEL.....ccirtiiiiieeinicreeecteeneneecnretetiesese s nessssssss s sas s sassennens 1
9 27821-G02 COWL PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) ......c.veeeceeercarenrnrreereneresnetesssesesssssessssseessnnes 1
10 00228-G4 BOLT, #10 = 24 X 1/2" LG cevreveerenrereiieieessrevesnseneesetessesssessencsesennaannanenamsasssans 8
11 11027-G3 NUT, 10 = 24 e ettt se s e erecaassesssserasssssseesmsnesssonmmeneresannnsesssnes 8
12 27821-G01 COWL PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE).......coerciereeeereiiiinnieniessrsssnessessneens 1
13 12064-G3 PUSHNUT, 3/16"..ccieeiieiecrireeerrerrerescecrretsneeeeessessssarensemsmeetesesassessassssssssssenssenssasses 3
14 19817-G1 E-Z-GO NAMEPLATE .......reeteeeerrcrenreers e rsensreteste s s s s s s s e esannnes 1
15 14601-G5 RIVET, 3/16" X 13/32" LG . iieirceereereeciiie s secteeeseesseresescmeerree e s enesasessssssanneses 5
16 22281-G2 TRIM e ceccrterteesseecrerreeteessesessassrrse e eseeseaee e s smassaesaeetessssssessaasnenssennensannsnsenns 2
17
18 26159-G01 DANGER DECAL ........ooeeeeieeeeeeeetveteceeeeieeniernesenanenenenssrensssssssasesestessssnssssssssssassses 1
19 13437-G4 BOLT, 3/8 - 168 X 1" LGi....eeiiiiieeiiciieerereraneereren e re s sansseteteraesse s ses e sensesenssssssssnnns 2
20
21 27814-G01 CHASE PANEL ..ccoveervecreeeitcccetesrecenee e seeee e s s scmerssesesaseesssssnoneesaeesaamerseesarsasases 1
22 20304-G1 DUST SEAL EXTRUSION ....covtetieiireeeenereiertnnrerenennserasesseseserereresmsossassssssssssssses 1
23 20304-G2 DUST SEAL EXTRUSION .....ovteeericesisesssasesessesserererrereesesasssssssssssssnnens 1
24 12103-G1 CABLE CLIP BAR ....ooe et erttterescenerenrererecre s ere s ssansesestesesesnsenas s nesssasssnsasanns 1
25 27813-G02 WHEEL WELL PANEL (DRIVER SIDE).......cccocotinnmiinniiinriciiecceenessssanenans 1
26 27813-G01 WHEEL WELL PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE).......ccoccemreciriiniinieieiiineccieeneneens 1
27 00106-G6 SCREW, #12-24 X 3/4" LG ...ourerererereecneeccncrtietese s sssssssanscts s te s s en s s sssenanes 24
28
29 26170-G01 HITCH BAR ... ettt rerrecrsesse st ssssassi s e s s cbasssssesneessnss s rneass s erasssosseseanas 1
30 26160-GO1 R 6 L =T ] Iy OO 2

Service Parts Manual no-- o

24CARTPROS




DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
i our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

| BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS

GETSTARTED _ 5,  hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 00566-G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" .......oooorereeerienrermrersrcesree s snctrere et s e cres e n e s e een e ameereenees 4
32 00532-G5 NUT, 378 = 16 it rcccetereretre s ee st r e seesnt e ses s nr e e s s e st e s men e e sssssnnnnnresonnns 4
33
34 27440-G01 REAR BUMPER ...ttt reeer it s sstte s s ssssas e s s ssaassas e sseanans 1
35 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG ..o ceeeiieeeetieeecntttteeceetesseenrenressesnnrer e s nnenessessssnnnnenarens 4
36 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, B/16 = 18 ...coiicrieceeiiieerenreresessseressesesnaeseneenmner s ees e amen e e e ren s smnnesesaen 4
37
38 19818-G1 E-Z-GO DECAL (WHITE - GXT MODELS ONLY)....ciiiiiiieiierrcrerrereeeeecrmennnnd 1
39 19818-G2 E-Z-GO DECAL (BLACK - GXI MODELS ONLY) ..ccocverecereeiimrecccaerreneacreresssersennes 1
40 21844-G1 DECAL (WHITE - GXT MODELS ONLY) ...cccriirinniiiitiinnercnnenesssnerenssennns 1
41 21846-G1 DECAL (BLACK - GXI MODELS ONLY) ....crecrimiiicnetiniiennnretnnsesssessessnsannas 1
42
43 27596-G01 METAL FENDER, DRIVER SIDE ........coiiirriiirreeeci it inierersssssnessssssssans 1
44 27596-G02 METAL FENDER, PASSENGER SIDE.........cciiieirereeccrrrieeccenererreeeesnarrereneanes 1
45 25954-G01 FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) ....ccevvveererresrirerrcerrrenerssseenisetssssssssssenessssanssssssssssssanes 1
46 25954-G02 FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE)....ccoccoeriiieeiiececerrcciinn i nsssaen e 1
47 21523-G1 BRACGE ...ttt et e s s e s s s e s e e s s abasa s se e 2
48 15058-G2 RIVET, 3/16" X 23/32" LG ...oeieeerecrereenrerireenrriseasesmreesrerssersesssssmtsstesassssssssensssssas 4
49 00965-G03 BOLT, 1/4 X 20 X 1" LG ceeerccrereeerer e senereseceenr e see s smre e e asante s e easssasanasssvans 6
50
51 26158-G01 HEAT WARNING DECAL ......oooiereeecerriercereesenerrereesserss s sssssratssssssssassnnsons 1
52 * STAMPED NAMEPLATE .......oottceernreerrerrenieere e erenereessetressinessossstssssssasesssensnssans 1
53 10570-G9 RIVET, 1/8" X 11/32" LG ..ottt e s seseaanssssrees 4
54
55 26142-G01 FLOORBOARD ...ttt crrcsneeenerees s s cmsssses e s s s s s ses s e s e ne s ae s s sene e 1
56 26112-G01 FLOORBOARD PANEL (UPPER) «..cccorveiiieiiitcnntnserinnie e 1
57 00106-G6 SCREW, #12 - 24 X B/4" LGi...coiieiriirereereerereiieteeessnnenesse s senre e sssbstssssssssssassenes 17
58 22280-G1 LR {7 O P 1
59
60 21561-G1 OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS DECAL ...t ceeereecinenns it enseseeens 1

Page D-5 Service Parts Manual ===

ZLCARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

~ % "9 numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
K r‘a G "‘J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—— hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

BODY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61 21566-G1 CAUTION DECAL ...ttt sttt st ssn s s sas s saesssnseas 1
62 21551-G1 IGNITION SWITCH DECAL ...ttt ssnesssssese e 1
63 21602-G1 LOAD CAPACITY DECAL .....covvivrinmeiieiirrciecncsenennesireescesssee e snsanssaneseess 1
64 21889-G1 B-SPEED DECAL......oiieiteccerrcnc s ssss s st s s s sssssssanes 1

Service Parts Manual -OQGCAﬁTF;R;OS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
i r‘JG‘J‘J" numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED >.. hh‘an-//(‘qrﬂDrnQ com/f html
K .- . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

BRAKES

Part of Frame

===
245 CARTPROS

Page E-1 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
MRMNOW §J*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r‘l i.‘! wOE W our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—3p__hitps-//CartPras com/f himl

BRAKES

Axlé Tube
;0,41

A
®

Viewed from opposite side of item 47

44 - Includes Items 46 - 64
45 - Includes ltems 46 - 64

Service Parts Manual

:

FACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
quGij numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, httns://CartPraos com/f html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| BRAKES

e
G

Part of
Brake Lever
(Item 60)

-~
>3

Part of Frame

84

==
24 CARTPROS

Page E-3 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (} A '-; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

BRAKES

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 24810-G2 MASTER CYLINDER ... ercccimremeeee s s seercsetessaes s sesas s s ans s sasannens 1
2 00427-G2 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/4" LG eeeeeeeeeeeeceeccereette e cesseeieninsnsmeeee s s asesessessese s s sannnes 2
3 00560-G1 WASKHER, 3/8" ... ccreteteereireserrveree s s e s e re s s sessstetesessese s s e s snnsssnsansensennenns 2
4 11098-G4 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 ...ccciiieeicrirrenerereerreeceeemoeiee et e e s e sensenesestesesssesssensssesesessonsnnn 2
5
6 26469-G01 BRANCH TEE (MALE) ....ccutiiirienrerereertimscenestesnsnessssnes s sssssssssses s asssssasneeans 1
7 21503-G1 PIPE PLUG ..ot reieeeeeeeeessesessrennereensssesesssssessesessessssssossssnsssnssnssanssassnenens 1
8 21510-G1 STOPLIGHT SWITCH. ..ottt rccceeneeenesesersee s eseeessesssaessessaesensssnssanan 1
9 21505-G1 NIPPLE (MALE) ...ccovriiireironrcrccritinntnncsetrneetssssnts it es s s sesssse s sase e e ane s 1
10 21104-G1 BRAKE LINE TUBING (COMPLETE WITH NUTS)....ccoceccimiiiinerineeniinanees 1
1
12 21509-G2 SPACER ... cereerrtrre et eerrteeresete e s resme s e se s e s e se s aea e s s s snaseenssessnnanae s e e neerenas 1
13 32768-G1 MASTER CYLINDER BOOT ...coiicciitrtieieiecesesenenerreceseeneeeesacessscsensananseansessenes 1
14 26465-G01 [d O] 1 T 5 N 1
15 00532-G6 NUT, B/8 = 24 ...eeeeeeeeeeeiereeerereenenennm e essaensssssessssnsssssesereresonananannsnnnaerersissens 1
16 21508-G1 CLEVIS YOKE .....uuveriiereeeiricerieteeeeesessesesanscaresssesassasassasssssstsssssssssaesessssasssasssassssnes 1
17 14443-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 1 1/8" ..o eeeeeecirvetteeesssseseseenneseeeeereseseasesssesesssessssnssns 1
18 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X B/4" ...ttt seseeeneseseetee e seeeese s seremamss s s saaanes 1
19
20 26466-G01 BRAKE PEDAL ........oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeececevereretnenreeranasssesssensessesesesessesssssssasssssnsssassnens 1
21 14269-G1 RIVET, /16" .. uuteerreeeerecciiereeeeeeenessesasnereseessescesesssansaesstasessssns iaesensssssnenssensssnans 2
22 11039-G1 PEDAL COVER PAD ...ttt cee s e snestesss s e s s seme e ne s s saneseses 1
23 00429-G4 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 3 1/2" LG cceieiiiiiereininremee e erceneneerte st e sensassssssssnnns 1
24 11079-G1 NYLON BUSHING .....ceeeeieeeeeeerteectt e n et e eessnee s s s eese e s e s sasasasasssssssnnnas 2
25 26448-G01 BUSHING ...t ettttnenansnsenensnen e esssssssssesesnssassesrer s s s sasssasesasesesessnnnas 1
26 26446-G01 PEDAL RETURN SPRING ......ooirriieieiiiteresiiereeesscmee s ssreeeessssssraraeessesessansasas 1
27 11098-G5 NUT, 3/8 = 16 .eeeeeieeeeeeeieeeeiereeetetuenneenennenvvnsnsnesesasaaeaeaesereseseerertesssassssssnossessannens 1
28
29 21545-G1 PEDAL ADJUSTMENT ROD ...t eiecccseneterrene s e ssssesnnens 1
30 00544-G5 NUT, 3/8 = 16 ..coeereeeiereeeeererereeeentern s rererasssssssssassessersernerennssssssssssssssssssnnnns 1

Service Parts Manual

FACARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\‘! (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
i WY . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| BRAKES

—_ hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 21501-G2 RUBBER CAP ...ttt secone s rcmrer e esert et e seassssssssssastass s ssiestesss s sovens 1
32
33 11227-G1 TUBING CLAMP .....ceeeeteeicecccenreres s reeceerenentrestes e s e e s onsenssestsessessssaessssaessas 5
34 11332-G2 TUBE FASTENER BRACKET .......cocitiierccrerereeer e seeeeessecscneneessessnnsessessesssnenaenes 1
35 00106-G6 SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LGi...uvoeereeeereenermnnrieeeeenerreeneseessesssrsssastsssssseessssesssnns 7
36 11456-G1 CLIP ettt reene e naesnereresesssannnnnensesennesoressassssssssssatormnnsnsnssssssssassesnsesssnnses 1
37 11090-G1 FLEXIBLE HOSE ...ttt recttrrsecnretessentne et s e e reesemme s e s secnenen e e e e rnsons 1
38 21103-G1 L N ] 1
39 00556-G3 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 ..ceeeeceeeeressreecseneessccnesentesseareresneeesameesesassesssasessssmsessnnses 1
40 21104-G3 BRAKE LINE TUBING (SHORT - COMPLETE WITH NUTS) .....ccccomncrriinen, 1
41 21104-G4 BRAKE LINE TUBING (LONG - COMPLETE WITH NUTS) ....cccoceeiieriereciennen. 1
42
43
44 27291-G01 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 46 - 64)........c..cc...... 1
45 27291-G02 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 46 - 64)............ 1
46 27290-G01 BRAKE SHOES (SET OF 2)..c.ueviiiiiiiiinintinetiiiiiieessessesse s essaeen 1
47 21086-G1 TORQUE SPIDER ...ttt ccttesseseete e e s sessse s s s srmeor e resessmeeeeesssanns 1
48 13466-G1 ESY g = 11N C P 1
49 21097-G1 F Y LI I = 1
50 13465-G2 SPRING (GREEN) ...ttt e san s saes 1
51 13465-G1 SPRING (RED) ....coceeererereimmereiesiete sttt svsee s ssae e s snns e 1
52 21096-G1 SHOE HOLD DOWN ......ceerree et eecceeeettsteeeee s s s sesenenameres s teeas e e e s 2
53 21908-G1 DUST SHIELD ......coiiiiceeececenrreeeeerrresenmeeerrerenenisssssses s s sesasssnnesesssssssnssesessns 1
54 21088-G1 HYDRAULIC CUP....ceieeicecccrrerteree s recmetsesesee st s ssesssesssasssesssessseses 2
55 21087-G1 WHEEL CYLINDER PISTON......coi et s 2
56 21089-G1 ] Y OO 2
57 21094-G1 BLEEDER VALVE ....... ettt erecrre e s e sssstaes s s ssssas s s ssssnaesenes 1
58
59 * PARKING BRAKE LEVER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 60 - 64) .......... 1
60 13460-G1 CURVED LEVER.......ooeeeeeereciettvrerereranceecensessssssssestnrennsasasssanssessens 1

Page E-5 Service Parts Manual : '

FACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\‘! (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—3 _https://CartPros.com/f.himl

BRAKES

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61 22604-G1 STRAIGHT LEVER .....cuiierccrrterecrreseeenrrresecnreressseseeressesesnssrensessen 2
62 13462-G1 CLEVIS PIN ...ttt et recanesssse e s s st s e saeseesanaessanans s mnessasnees 1
63 13463-G1 SPRING WASHER ...ttt ssen e neses e e s 1
64 13464-G1 RETAINER ...ttt s sestre e s s sanreesse s snaressssssnnsnnaesssenes 1
65 13468-G1 CLIP e tenenensera e s nn s sonaasersnsnssesrarensserarareaereetetentsabns st anansaneneerbatsens 2
66 14195-G1 =10 I PP 8
67 21562-G1 NUT, B/168 = 24 ... cecrrreeeeeseessesemnesenes s aesaese s s e e e s e s e s e e resaesan s mannannsasens 8
68 17953-G1 BRAKE DRUM (REAR) .....c.coiteeeeriieereieresesneteneensnreressesenneeesessessammmesenesseneenees 2
69 14723-G3 LUG NUT, 7/168-20.....ccc i ieerreieeeeeenecsirnrrercenseseeesesecmnereereeeeaessssessasssssssossssassasses 10
70 28066-G02 MASTER CYLINDER REPAIR KIT (NOT SHOWN)])........ccceeeenerirenenrecsnneeresansens AR
71
72
73 27331-GOo1 PARKING BRAKE LEVER (INCLUDES ITEMS 74 - 82)......cocivirevcreceneienneenand 1
74 00439-G4 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 2" LG ..ueiiiiiccriicciten e sceceteeseniete s essenanee e s s s scnnasasssessnansens 1
75 21880-G1 CABLE CLAMP......cco et s tcsisassssstesesntssssnes s sasessssnsssssansssans 2
76 21878-G2 SPACER ... ettt s e s e e n et e e e e e e e ne s ren e e s e nnas 1
77 00571-G8 WASHER, 5/16"......oveioieercereecerrrrnerreereicer e sssssessetssinsessesrenesssssessssssnsssssanss 1
78 00544-G3 NUT, 5/168 = 18 crereeees e ceeee s seesoeee s e e e e s s er e s e e e saamoe e e e neesasanees 1
79 17651-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 5/8" ....ooeeeeeeeeerreeieeierecieteeresssstressessnsnrnesssssssnnenessassens 2
80 27595-G01 CONNECTING LINK.......cvteeecmeecreriennrerenenecseesonaeresseresssasssesssessssassssssssnsssas 2
81 10387-G9 COTTER PIN, 1/8" X 1 1/4" ... ettt eeeecerresecnrre e s sernnereressse s nnnenenenas 3
82 17651-G4 CLEVIS PIN, 5/18" X 1 3/8" ..cueirecirerreererererernrrcrereceesssese s ssse s csansessssssenss 1
83
84 21870-G1 BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE) ....cccoveererererieriecmcrceerareresrtessisstsssenenssessensens 1
85 21870-G2 BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE) ......cooeceeicnriermmnettinniiniiieensesessnennenns 1
86 00439-G4 BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 1 /2" LG ceeeeiiececerereceee et ccemee e recne e e ermen e s s sanaseeas 2
87 20586-G1 SPACER .. ecerer e s s e s s e s e s s e s tese s s s arar s e s e s s e s e s e a s s s e r e s e e e e e nsnanna 2
88 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/168" ... eerereereeresceiennameerecre s seireareter s e s ss s sases s s s s asensasssnsssnnes 6
89 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 ...eeceieeeieiircieeerecceee st r s esame e e scesses s s s ssasaes s s s sasnanenes 2
90

: Service Parts Manual

FACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

~ % "9 numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
K r‘a G "‘J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| BRAKES

—3p__hitps://CartPros.com/f himl

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
91 00491-G4 SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG...uuueiieiciiieeeeecieeeescciiteessssveesees s csneesase e s neneeens 2
92 10386-G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/18" X 15/16" ... eeeeeeeeeetereeeeeeee st s eee e s e e seseesnsnsa s snneesenned 2
93 10387-G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X B/4" ...t eecctterccsrtee e e s cee s s s s s veeae e s s sssesaeae s s nnaaee s 2
Page E-7 Service Parts Manual =====1

L CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
KN ow\, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ).. thQ'//(‘n tPros com/f html
&  oursearch boxand it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

BRAKES

- Service Parts Manual ) Pamm 6
2% CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

CLUTCH

—3p__hitps://CartPros.com/f himl

(== =1
ZLCARTPROS

Page F-1 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\‘! (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
i ' WY . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

CLUTCH |

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 26466-G02 CLUTCH PEDAL ..ottt reeeen e ccroreerereton e s ssss s s srssssassss s sessatstssssssesanans 1
2 11039-G1 PEDAL COVER PAD ...ttt e s s anseanens 1
3 14269-G1 RIVET, B/16" ... eeeeeeettreecere e e st s e sn e e s et e s e s b as e s babs e s s s s sbsbaban e ss 2
4
5 00428-G6 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 2 3/4" LG .uueeeiercrcieeeceeeesseseeeeesseeee s s secemoeees s ereres s s e s ameneans 1
6 11079-G1 NYLON BUSHING ........oitieeerirererrrrecerrcrereier e sssnnses s nssress s ssnsnness s s snannenas 2
7 26448-G01 BUSHING ......ceceeeceeeeeereevereervnenenenesem e e sssssssssesese e s sssese s e s eemssnasssssssesesannanas 1
8 26446-G01 PEDAL RETURN SPRING........c ittt sseesenre e ses e 1
9 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, B/8 - 16 ....ceeieeieeieecrenetr s rercesetseste s e sesss s s s sesnernenesneened 1
10
11 21511-G1 CLUTCH CABLE ... ettt ecrie e e e et s s s sssasss s s sasasssssssssnssnees 1
12 21512-G1 CLEVIS, YOKE AND PINS......oiieereereeneccnctinncnenine e essene s e eeneee s 2
13 00532-G2 N U S 1
14 22450-G1 CABLE BELLOWS ...t treeemer e reerere s ssaesesssessstss s s sssnes s s ssame s es s s s s saannes 1
15 17618-G1 NYLON CLAMBP .....ceierectereeenrreesenner e e s scn e re s s ree et ssssasbasssssssssssasessssnnsnnees 1
16 00545-G6 NUT, 5/8 - 8. eeieeieeereneee et re et te st sse et te s e s s e s s en s e asssassassanens 1
17 00595-G5 WASHER, 5/8" ...t ietttreerereeensrr st e renntr e s st bt e e s sesasnsansssssanssn s resnonad 1
18
19 11845-G2 CABLE CLAMP ... et reeeeer st s s cor e cts e s s ssasaes s s s s asannsss s s snannnens 3
20 00106-G6 SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LG ..ccoiieereerrereee e s s rssaise s sssensesss s sssane s 3
21
22 21545-G1 PEDAL ADJUSTMENT ROD ....coiieieerrerentieeininnneie s sas s e ssess e 1
23 00544-G5 I L IRC 77 T 1 O U 1
24 21501-G2 RUBBER CAP ...ttt s s ss e s s s s s asssa e sssasssaesnenes 1
25 26210-GO1 NEUTRAL SWITCH ...ttt anans 1
26
27 21827-G1 CLUTCH HOUSING COVER .....ccociircreerer et nsan s 1
28 00106-G6 SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LG et rerteee s sseente e s seccren s sssssassssssssnnnnens 2
29 21140-G1 DISC CLUTCH ... recmeerresacee e s ere e e scsamseess s sssen e s s s an s e s s s s sananeses 1
30 21139-G1 PRESSURE PLATE ...ttt et nnestessssnan s sasasss s s saannenes 1

Service Parts Manual _oﬂa C AhTPiR 0S



DID YOU

KNO
CLUTCH

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

T'f\;? numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ— httpS://CartPrOS.Com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16".....ucoevieriiictniiinrcti st 6
32 00438-G6 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG «coereeeeieeecreerereere et r et e 6
33 21150-G1 THROW OUT BEARING ......c.cociimiiiiiiiinniiiniiiiie s ssessressees 1
34 21831-G1 THROW OUT FORK ...ttt as 1
35 21149-G1 THROW OUT SPRING (DRIVER SIDE) ..ot 1
36 21149-G2 THROW OUT SPRING (PASSENGER SIDE)..........cccovmviimceiieciieeniececanas 1
37 22063-G1 PIVOT FORK BALL JOINT ....ocoiiiitiinrieeicie ittt 1
38 22065-G1 BALL JOINT RETAINER ...ttt 1
39 00414-G6 BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 3/4" LG ..oecereetrriissiinetnstistinsit s sse s s s s s s snanes 1
40 00567-G7 LOCKWASHER, 1/4".......ccoviintiniinintninnienene e sanssssssse s sssnsssnsed 1
4 00532-G1 L TR o SRR 1
42 23891-G1 FLYWHEEL.......ooviiteriiiiiieeiciicttettne ettt 1
43 22193-G1 BOLT, FLANGED, M10 X 1.5" LG...coovivvviniiinciiinrcrceenicntnie et 4

Page F-3 Service Parts Manual f :

FACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

KNOW numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
.

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

»=__hitns//CartPras com/f himl

CLUTCH

Service Parts Manual e
e ' 24 CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into hitps://CartPros.com/f html
< HERE >

RIS
r‘l I‘é '\}' WW S oursearchboxand it willfind the part you are looking for.

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

To Brake Light Switch

To DHaa??r:eVsVslﬂng & Green to
= Red to Turn Signal Turn Signal

By o >
Black (Ground) [!
to Head Light & U
R
A\

White/Blue to Headlight >
Black (Ground) §—2
to Headlight
White/Blue
- to Tail Light
Hf— A\ ———————— I ‘
(( 2
To Turn Signal

=\

Orange to
Receptacle Resistor at Alternator
(for vehicles without i/
/ turn signals) Resd/\INhit% ‘!
to Solenoi
Red to
Brown to Solenoid Vi \ Alternator
L, 0
1
Black (Ground) (&2
to Frame =
\\ Red to Fuel Sender
d/ \ - Yellowto é
Blue to Tachometer (&7 f @ Oil Sending Unit )
d Red to Coil
Orange to Coil i"
White to ==

Magnetic Pickup

Note: See Truckbed Section for
Tail Light Components Yellow to Turn
Signal and Brake

Black (Ground) \
to Tail Light /\’

White to Turn Signal and Brake ,
¢ -\_f)“‘ White/Blue

to Tail Light

White/Blue

Black (Ground) to Tail Light §
to Tail Light

—] =
é.l
(—— )|

Page G-1 Service Parts Manual . =
g Z4CARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K P‘A {) ;j.‘j--j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, httns://CartPros cam/f html

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

16
6 - Includes ltems 7 - 11 \)\@%/

npilit]
N an
k—-
@ >
—
(o]

/

Part of -
Front Cowl

A

From Main
Wiring Harness

11

Connected to
Main Wiring

White Ground
@ to Frame

Service Parts Manual 'oﬂaCAh TF;R‘OS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

——_ hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

from Dash Harness

Yellow Wire

[oo]
<

Ground from
Dash Harness

3 /

N o

o Al

N

1]

£

2

P

(5]

T

3

o

£

©

oV

' ———
Page G-3 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



PID YDU- _
KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

—3p__hitps//CartPras com/f himl

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

S
-

38

36

55

Tachometer

To Clutch
Neutral
Switch

40
Fuel Gauge

39
QOil Pressure
Gauge

A
{@

z (e~
53 VA
Z

WHT/RED YEL

//

5{/

ko) >
@
=]
5
)
I
_ Y
2
£
o—|
°
D
)
o
0
o
o) ]
%E >

c
2
°
)

/
E \3
|_
o
3
&

To Horn

Ground
J)to Frame

To Main Wiring
Harness

Horn Switch

Ignition Switch

32
Light Switch

Service Parts Manual

FACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

P 1T, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ— https://CartPros.com/f.htm|
r( f‘é {) "f\" ? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

SPEEDOMETER DETAIL MAGNETIC PICKUP DETAIL

53
52 - Includes Items 53 - 61 54\ @K
S Transmission

S Ground to Frame

HEADLIGHT DETAIL

Blue to Blue/White from
Main Wiring Harness

] Black to Black from
Main Wiring Harness
D
%E;C 66
]
. ==
Page G-5 Service Parts Manual

ZACARTPROS



DID YOU Cart;ros rdirec;_},-'ou to tlh?; right hpart using 1l|j1e part
M numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
KNOW?

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

GET STARTED 3 __hitns-//CartPros com/f him|

HERE

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

69

Service Parts Manual

[ APV S O a3

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K fl‘! (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
i W

W e our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE httpS//CartProscom/fhtmI

| ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 27405-Go1 MAIN WIRE HARNESS ..........oo et e s e 1
2 17618-G1 NYLON CLAMP......... ittt sttt st s st e e e 4
3 * RECEPTACLE (USED ON VEHICLES WITHOUT TURN SIGNALS) ................. 1
4 27403-G01 TAIL LIGHT WIRING HARNESS ...ttt eeeeeens 1
5
6 21635-G2 TURN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 7 = 11).ucininiiniiniicnicniiinennen,s 1
7 17751-G1 SWITCH. ..ottt s st e 1
8 11391-G5 CLAMP....... ettt bbb s 1
9 21640-G1 FLASHER ...ttt s et ssas s sn s s 1
10 11343-G2 RING TERMINAL ..ottt s 1
11 14363-G1 TAB TERMINAL ....coormiiittiiteiiirien i 6
12 17618-G1 NYLON CLAMP ...ttt ases s e e 3
13 20965-G4 STEERING COLUMN COVER (ON VEHICLES WITH TURN SIGNALS)........... 1
14 21636-G1 LAMP ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE)......ccccciivniiiiirininenniisese i 2
15 00671-G6 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 3/4" LGt sse st s sons 4
16 00565-G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 ...c.cuciiitiintiiieiinnerninercntccnrcni st 4
17 00526-G3 NUT, #10 - 24 ...ttt sttt s s e esand 4
18 24066-G1 WIRE (BLACK #168) «.cereeciriiiiiiirictetintensenisseres e sness s sanessnsnessssanesssnssnenes 2
19
20 26197-G01 DASH.... ettt st s s e s s ae 1
21 26096-G01 RECEPTACLE ...ttt 6
22 00106-G6 SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LG.....coovereireereniiinniiniireenniisissessms s ssseesssassas s 4
23 20932-G1 RUBBER WASHER .......oo ettt st ssn s s 4
24 00414-G8 BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 1" LG cceriereeerereeciniieniesseciscerssssee e st ssesesan s s sams s nes 1
25 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4"....c. ittt e an e 2
26 00565-G7 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" ...ttt snente s e ssssen s ans e s 1
27 00532-G1 [N L I 1 2 o PO 1
28 26124-G02 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 29 - 44)......c.cccovnnrennen. 1
29 26113-G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL .....coccoiiiiintiiiiiriicis s sas e eaae s 1
30 26098-GO1 STUD, 1/4 TURN. ...ttt nt s s e s e 6

Page G-7 Service Parts Manual : '

ZACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\‘! (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
i WP OE W our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

— https://CartPros.com/f.html

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 26097-GO1 RETAINER, 1/4 TURN ......ooiii et eere e ee e s s ansa s 6
32 21564-G1 LIGHT SWITCH ... et rstet s sss e raas s s 1
33 21563-G1 IGNITION SWITCH (INCLUDES ITEM 34) .....coeevviiriniiineinnneeneccneesveneens 1
34 13942-G1 IGNITION KEY ...eeieiiiceiei i reeceiecetens s sseseses e ene s e s e e an s s ee s 1
35 26100-Go1 HORN SWITCH.....eereeee ettt eterrres e ecessne s nsnse s ne e 1
36 21573-G1 HOUR METER ... ettt nsaess s sssan s s s essan e sane e 1
37 20836-G1 AMMETER ... et eeecree et e e re e e ssbt e s s ssssasa e s s s s ssrsaransssnases 1
38 21235-G1 GAUGE LIGHT ...ttt et neerenee e aesesesesnesssssne s nr s s same s 3
39 22270-G1 OIL PRESSURE GAUGE ... cooeiiireretrccneer e crerecstes s sssnsessssnsnns 1
40 21553-G1 FUEL GAUGE ...t icitirrreeecrcnrire s sset e ssss s ssn e s sass s s s e snnnnen 1
41 26126-G01 DASHWIRE HARNESS .........ooiirereeerceereeeenecrere s rere s sssens s s s ssssansseas 1
42 17618-G1 NYLON CLAMP ...ttt tie s e sssee st e e sss s s as s aseannene 3
43 30392-G2 PLUG (ONLY ON VEHICLES WITHOUT OPTIONAL TACHOMETER

AND SPEEDOMETER......ccocovireerieecerrenrinniensssetsistesssnn e sssesssses s s sassesans 2
44 30392-G1  d L [ Rt 2
45
46 32860-G1 [ [0 = 1 PP PPRPRPPRt 1
47 23942-G1 WIRE (BLACK 18 GA.)coceeereverereeesssesseessssssssessssssssssseseesssssssssaesssssssassssssssanes 1
48 00414-G6 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG ccurvreeereeieencirreneeetien i ncreeareres s sn s e sssesssssasasssansnnsens 1
49 00565-G7 LOCKWASHER, 1/4".......eereeeirireiercreentes it ssses st ssss e ssen e anne s 1
50 00532-G1 NUT, 174 = 20 ..o ceeeeeeteeteereeeeenennemamen e rsrs s sassnsssssssass e serenserssasasssesesssasenes 1
51
52 22319-G1 SPEEDOMETER KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 53 = 61) .c..eorvirrcriinnicieennnecieens 1
53 22292-G1 MAGNETIC PICKUP ...ttt rerce e reercsessnsnes s ssssassses s e s essnnnd 1
54 00761-G1 WASHER, NYLON 1.22 X 879 X .81 cocereriririiiiiniiceecnieenecnne e 1
55 17319-G2 WIRE (BLACK) ..ottt cenbe s ssste s e s snan s s sssaaane s 1
56 21962-G1 SPEEDOMETER (INCLUDES ITEMS 57 - 61) ..ccceoviiiviiiniciiceeciiinsnnees 1
57 00567-G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 ....cooreeeeeiiiveenrnenenrnesereceeiesesinisinisnessenmnasssssss e senesens 4
58 00527-G5 INUT, #8 = B2 ..ceceeiveeeerereeininininenesesesaserassesastesstssssessnnmssssssssssssssssesseraanes 4
59 22743-G1 CLAMP BRACKET ... ettt seceiers e re e sesssssttssssssssanaseessons 1

Service Parts Manual

FACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

—__https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
60 00594-G4 LOCK WASHER, #8.....ceeitiiieiiccrineireeeiercenseescnesnneeseeeesssenaraesssenssensesnnns 2
61 00526-G1 N L < TR U 2
62
63 20209-G2 HEADLIGHT ...ttt eeeececire e rresrerevtenere s eesss s e raateeeseeesensesassssasssnsanesnnesnessrenssenans 2
64 00560-G3 WASHER, 1/2"..... ettt ettt ee et e st e s s s e s sane s e s ena e s s e s asmre s 2
65 00566-G3 LOCK WASHER, 1/2"..... ettt reeee e eeene s e s s sese s e e s s smamee e e e s sanans 2
66 00533-G1 NUT, 172 = 18 ettt rr s et e e ee e s e e e et re e e ss v s s s sessssasssseneneausssransnnnn 2
67
68 24775-G3 BATTERY, 12V ... eeeeerrtrttettrtteeestreesrearaeesasssss s ssesssssessnsessnensnansannassens 1
69 28064-G01 BATTERY HOLDOWN.........ooiiiieecccttetrecentte s s smer s s s e e s sessmnn e ee s s ssenaessesasnsnnnn 1
70 21515-G1 NEGATIVE BATTERY CABLE ...ttt ceer e ee e en e 1
71 21516-G2 POSITIVE BATTERY CABLE (WITH PROTECTOR BOOT) ....cccovvueeecenireeserennens 1
72 11098-G9 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 24 ....eeeeeeereeereececeireteeerersresessisrereesesseseessessssnsssnsesssesesssssssssenes 2
73 00438-G6 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG. .ooeeeieeeetrreceeeetrceer s reeme e re s senese s e sesssame e e e e s nesnnnnnd 2
74 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16"......oiiiiceceierecccreriesreeessennenssesesneesesesssaneressossanseeneessessnsied 1
75 00567-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16"...ceeeieiiveivierieiieercceccvsneiieteeeee s sesessesasvnnsanannesnsesesssenesassaes 1
76 00532-G3 NUT, 5/168 = 18 ... eeieeeeeeerer e eree et r e e erre s errrereeee s cee st arssessesasensnsssssssessrennronanansnnnee 1
77 11845-G2 INSULATED CABLE CLAMP .....cootiiiiiiirimenereeeeeeereeeceecctrmeseeees e s s sesee e sasssesssanses 1
78 00106-G6 SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LGiccveeieerrererereeeieeeeeecerccssnrnieeessesesessesssssessssssssssssessensens 1

Page G-9 Service Parts Manual ' '

ZACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

KN Owﬂ, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET ::::TED ﬁ» https://CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. E L ECTR I CA L SYSTE M |

i

i =

Service Parts Manual

FACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

K r‘JG‘r"f’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ, httns://CartPros com/f html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

ENGINE

To Air Cleaner——

See Alternator
Section \

See Fuel System Section

Mounting Leg on Engine

T
§=//'\ Part of Inner

| Frame (See Rear
Suspension Section)

10

=

FACARTPROS

Page H-1 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K PA {) i’i‘i"ﬁ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

—3 _https://CartPros.com/f.himl

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

ENGINE

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 23890-G2 ENGINE (20 HP ONAN).......coooimiinnitisiiinsinssssssesss s s s sssssessssenns 1
2 28133-Go1 CARBURETOR WITH GASKET.....ccccoiinmmiiiiiin it sssssesssasnes 1
3 24812-G1 L0 ]| I | I = O 1
4 24816-G1 101 ) | U OO PO 1
5 24824-G1 SPARK PLUG CABLE (18.5" LG.) erericeiiiirceirnensiertcieinise st csannseees 1
6 24825-G1 SPARK PLUG CABLE (9" LG. )ittt ssnennes 1
7 27869-G01 SPARK PLUG (CHAMPION RS17YX) ....ccovmiiriniriniiniininiininecsissessnescnaneas 2
8
9
10 00427-G6 BOLT, 3/8 - 168 X 1 B/4" LG ereoeeeeiererteencrte sttt s s ssns s sbsssase s 4
11 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ...t st s a s s s 4
12 11098-G4 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 ...eeiieirrrientiiiieecnin sttt 4

Service Parts Manual %CAhTPﬁOS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K N 0 W') numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

—>_hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

EXHAUST

fF——r—r—

ZLCARTPROS

Page J-1 Service Parts Manual



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?{?.E‘Eg ;’5"-" numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into Gn::::ﬁb ﬁ, httpSZ//CaﬁPros.com/f.htmI

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. |
. s n < e i

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 1" LG et re e se e e s nme s s e s 2
2 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 .. eerrr s rmt e s e secne e s e s ses e sme e s enene 2
3
4 21480-G1 MUFFLER CLAMP ...ttt snessressassassstssaeseneessessseas 1
5 21482-G1 RUBBER HANGER.......cccociiiiiiiiiiineinitnrinienisensseesssessts s eeees s 1
6 24895-G2 MUFFLER SHIM ..c.uoritiiiniiriniiiitiinin st nssesssestsssesssanessesseas 2
7 24801-G2 EXHAUST MUFFLER ..ot rmes e 1
8
9 22003-G1 EXHAUST MANIFOLD ....c.uiiiiectrteeeretre st rere e rese e semesesen e e sse s e essenenne 1
10 21107-G1 GASKET ...ttt sttt s e sa st s e e an e e re s n e s e e 2
11 21114-G1 SCREW, 5/16 = 18....civiitiiiniiiininiisininnsiretimsissss s sssessnsssssssnsasees 4
12 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16"......ccccniiiiiriiinninniniine st esessssssssssssenssssess 4
13
14 20334-G2 SPARK ARRESTOR KIT ....ooiniiiiiiiiiminiiiniisisissnisssesssesssssssssessssones 1

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CAliTP.li 0S



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
~ % "9 numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
K r‘é G "‘J # oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for.

| FUEL SYSTEM

GET STARTED
HERE

—3p__Nitps://CartPros.com/f himl

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 13

To Carburetor

22 5
@ Mounted to
5 Engine

Page K-1

Service Parts Manual

(= ]

FACARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K P‘A {) ;j,‘;-j numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into Gn::::ﬁb ﬁ— httpS://CartPrOS_com/f_html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. I

AR

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 20036-G1 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 13) ....ccccciviviiinniiniinnenineinens 1
2 19716-G1 FUEL TANK ...ttt st ssses sssae st s e 1
3 20039-G1 CAP ettt b s e e n e e et 1
4 18302-G3 STRAP ...ttt s b bt st s 2
5 14601-G5 RIVET, 3/8" ....eeoiitiiiintinsiniiiiresnseiiinis et sstssssseressansssesrssasssnes 2
6 14390-G4 NUT, 1/4 - 20u..ceiiiiiiiiintttitert s s s saan e 2
7
8 20048-G1 FUEL LEVEL SENDER ........coctiirnimtiieiinicnt s s e 1
9 16754-G1 WIRE (BLACK 18 GAL) ..ottt e e e e e e s e e s 1
10
11 27210-G02 SIPHON TUBE ...ttt r s sas s sse e s 1
12 26060-G01 BUSHING ...ttt sasse s sass s e e ses e 1
13 20037-G1 SUPPORT PAN ..ottt s 1
14
15 11027-G1 NUT, 5/16 = 18 ...ttt s s s s 6
16 00567-G7 WASHER, 1/4" ... e e sran s 2
17 00965-G01 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG ...covvviiriiiiintcniinienisntiennisivsessss e s sssssssas 1
18
19 18292-G1 L0 Y 6
20 17470-G1 BULK TUBING ...ttt st sis st ssssas ssaaesssassssessaasenns 1
21
22 21591-G1 FUEL PUMP ...ttt esecs st sss s as ssaesaan s ssn e sasesesbnsane e 1
23 12902-G1 FUEL FILTER ...ttt ss s e s bbesnasenns 1

Service Parts Manual %CAﬁTP’R‘OS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

PTO

—3p__hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

: Partof
Transmission

e

FACARTPROS

Page L-1 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED
& numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- htt 3;//CartPros_com/f_htm|
K r‘a G ""J? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE p

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CARTPROS



DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED
Wi WA= numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ— https://CartPros.com/f.html
r‘l i.‘! {) ﬁf 'l‘" our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the producit.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 22036-G1 LABEL ...t cccccrettet e e sesrssvetreeese s sessesrare et eseeeseseessessssnsntanan e s a e e e eeaaraeanenn 1
2 22071-G1 LEVER . ... eeeccrrcrrrrtte e sesr s srereee s ee s se s ssareateseseeeseessesssnssssensnseanareseasaneennssan 1
3 21164-G1 LEVER CAP ..ottt ter s secccerereeesas s sessnsmsnrseaeseesasa sen e s smnnnnresesessssasasanasasans 1
4 00545-G2 N L B 2 O PR 1
5 22066-G1 PTO CLEVIS ... reetercccccnretre s et resnsmecme s e s s e s s sesemnne e en e s ea e e e s ssasesssssnsensnns 1
6 12547-G8 BOLT, 6 MM X 1 X 35 MM LG ....couerirriieiiicicrrneeeeneeeeeeeereeecosancconcrsaeneseesasesasseses 1
7 00765-G1 LOCK NUT, 8 MM, .. eeeeeeeecercitvttteeseesescsnrentenesseessnssesessnrasensnenseessesssssanaesas 1
8 22027-G1 2] X 0 - 1
9 00560-G3 WASHER, 1/2" ... ceeeretereesrcesremrrerecrecescsarenteeseesasesesesssnsssentesssenessssssssnassasssesnen 1
10 10387-G4 COTTER PIN, 1/8" X 1" LG ceeeiiiiecviereeeercesecicnnnnnenenneeeesesansassesersnesassannnnseseases 1
11 12547-G5 BOLT, M6 X 1 X A0 MM LG ceeeeeeeeereeeeeeeereee e e ere e ere e v e e e sese e e e e e amansanas 2
12 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, /4" ...ueeeeeeeeeeeieeireernreinrcesesicesneemeneeeesesesssssssssnsssesnsssssesssssssassesans 2
13 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4"..... e ettt et ee s see s e s s e s e s s eress s s sanenesssssessannres 2
14 22205-G1 PIVOT SPACER....... o cecccecererere s tirees e vesereseseeesseeeseeeteee e e e e s s ssassssseeseeeenmeavanes 2
15
16 22160-G1 G A S K E T ittt ettt r e sse st se st s s s sesat e s s e s ant e e e s sesansnnssesesnnnannens sesnns 1
17 22161-G1 FLANGED BOLT ....vuirrirrerecccccerimtieeteeesessessssnsnseeeessssessessssnnnsnsnsesnenesssesseassnes sesens 4
18 00757-G2 WOODRUFE KEY ..t cccccerrereeteessceseraneocmes e esene s e s s smsemerressteessassnsesasaessensns 1
19 21227-G3 FRONT UNIVERSAL JOINT ...ttt ercsnre e s semee e e e s sneveneseessnsnsensessesansens 1
20 26525-G01 FRONT SHAFRT ... reeeree et ee s crrtcrerrseeeeseeesesareras e sasasesssessasssanansnanmnansenses 1
21 21227-G4 REAR UNIVERSAL JOINT ...cees oo eeeee i rieerecvercnvestenesseesesessnssenananneanensennns 1
22 21228-G1 SQUARE KEY, 3/16" X 1 1/2" LG ... iiiercereiereereeere e seesrenessass s nensansssans 3
23 00495-G8 SETSCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1" LGi.cco oottt ccecerernrenrnenrese s es s eee s e e s cns s e amnnanees 8
24 00544-G5 NUT, 3/8 = 16 ..cceeeeieeeeeeeeeirieeeireeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaveeecassssesssesssssssssrasesesessaeerareansnnannnanessasans 8
25
26 23109-G1 PILLOW BLOGCK, 3/4" ... eeeeeeeeeeectee e renenesessmee e e s sensteesssesasesanssesssanesssenenesene 1
27 00427-G4 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/2" LG coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteteretecerererenenenserssecanen e s saes s ssssssssssssssnsans 2
28 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8".....eeeereeeieeieecrecsnreteeeessesesrenareceneseeses s s sassststasreseseessessaesssnsesorsnnnes 4
29 27201-G01 £S] o |1, U 1
30 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 .....uvereeerreeerreciseneerereeesesessesnsmmsmerreseraessssessessenssanssasesessnsersensed 4

Page L-3 Service Parts Manual ' '

FACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\‘! (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—— https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 26139-G01 MOUNTING BRACKET ......ccciiieeeeteeiecieeeeerseeeeessnneeesseseseeeesanssnsessnesssssssnnanns 1
32 23171-G1 U BOLT, 3/8 - 16..eeeeieiicceei ettt s e e e st e e e e st e e s e e s nnnaeesssssaneness 1
33 00426-G8 SCREW, 3/8 - 18 X 1" LG ..eeeeieieeeeeeee ettt ee e eeeee s nvesteess s ssnnsens 2
34 00566-G1 LOCK WASHER, B/8"........ e ieeeceitiecetitierccitite e e seee e e sesessee e e e scssnaaseessssssssenesssns 2
35 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ...ttt ireveiietiee e eeseesestesntaesaes s sesses s e san s snssasesrnsanansasens 2
36
37 25431-G1 PILLOW BLOCK, 1" .eeeeerreieeerercnnrenerreeessessessessnasraseraseesesossessensrasssssensssessessnes 1
38 26140-G01 REAR SHAFT ..o cciitceieeecrcresnettseese s essessesseesasnssesssessssssssnnnsnnennnessneneed 1
39 00429-G2 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X B 1/4" LG ..uutiieiiciieeeectieieciiee e recnerese s eerese s srareasse s s ssnananas 2
40 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ...oeeeieirerecnrerirerirrerecresetesreesessessssssnstresteesssssesssssssssnsssansessssssseseees 4
41 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 .ceivceveceriieiiiiccccsiienreienescesssssssssesseseesesssessesssssssssssssesnsensensenes 2
42 27088-G01 BRACKET ..ccoieoictirreresceieinereseresesessssssesesessesasesssssensesessesssessssasssssssssassensessensened 1
43 27087-G02 COVER oottt ter e s secressetete e s sssessssnsasasestnesseesssss sessssnssansnnsnnseneanes 1
44 00990-G06 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 7 3/4" LG .cuueieiiiiircccinreereecceesrecesnesseeeseessensesesesessssssssssnssnrsnannns 1
45 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ...ttt teecrete e tee e st e s sesame e e e s st e an e e s asameeaeessaasanes 2
46 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 168 ceeeeeeieecerercetentteeee s s rer e scssvesstssaeessansesssssesnsesnnsnnannennaeee 1
47
48 21963-G1 TACHOMETER ..o ccertteteesccrcerenrrenresse e cnrase e s e e s e s e s e m e necmnanesaseans 1
49 * BRACKET ..ottt ettt e et s e se s er e e s st e e s e s s s nan e se s s s nenaeeasssnssnnaenens 1
50 * LOCKWASHER ...ttt ecctee s e s cer e ss s e e s e s s nns e e s s s s ananase s s s smnnanen 2
51 * NUT ettt e e v s vt sasa s s s s s s sssssssesesassssnaeressnerensnassnsenessnnnrnns 6
52
53 22271-G1 PTO UNIT (COMPLETE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 54 - 84)....cccccceeiimiiviiiniiniienecnns 1
54 * CASE ...ttt et ne e s e s s sane e e s e s s e s nreanessesnnes 1
55 22178-G1 A P ettt ettt ee e e et e e te et aae s esseseneseaenesearaarannanan 1
56 22177-G1 GASKET ...ererereecrercrrerete e ressesesssanseeeseesesssesssnrannnnnranreesssassensnsssesaeennnnnas 1
57 22176-G1 SPRING ... c e ccecceretecee s eessrreeeeeeseesssensesenesncraesrsesseaseeeseresaessans senens 1
58 22175-G1 B AL L . et e e e s s s e s s aeeen e n e nenn e sen s 1
59 22156-G1 OUL SEAL ..ot eeetrtvveerenee e e s s ssasassesesenessnsarnnnsnsansssnssaneend 2
60 22141-G1 SHIFT FORK ... cecrettteeeee s cccrneerenteeesesssssssssansscneesenaneeeserasass sasssensennnns 1

Service Parts Manual

ZACARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

PTO

—— _hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61 22157-G1 SPRING WASHER........cccotireereererererereecerecneeesssssenrresessssseeesesssessssnsesans 1
62 22158-G1 LY I = I PN 1
63 22155-G1 SHIFT ROD ...ttt crtrreserese s et e e se s eresesssanasassssassenmnessssssnannansas 1
64
65 22147-G1 FLANGED BOLT .....ooiiiciiieicccteecerneeteresitr e s sessser e ses s ses e s sasa s see e e s sanssnseenassanes 3
66 22148-G1 OUL SEAL ...ttt ses s sere s s rreese s sene s en s e enne s s s s senaesasssansaneanes 1
67 22139-G1 BEARING COVER ...ttt sseeeeres s s erne s sassnssene s s e 1
68 22146-G1 GASKET ....otieeiiiecericrreet et resseeeenenereesese s s nere e e ee s resas e s e asmmeameereeeaeeeanesas 2
69 22145-G1 BALL BEARING ...ttt st sn et 1
70 22143-G1 QUTPUT SHAFT .ottt reeciete e secrrrese s enesse s seanessssssssnasesessssssnnnens 1
71 22142-G1 PTO GEAR ..cooeeeeretieerccete s secmeeesesnter e s e e e s semen e s eessemmeee s s sesmemesnessonand 1
72 22149-G1 BALL BEARING .......ccocomiiireeiirrereteeesreressessnrssseesssressanasssaeenesesssnnnressaenes 1
73 22140-G1 FRONT COVER ... rteerere st e esenessesese s e ses s se s s s anas 1
74 22201-G1 LS L0 B I P 3
75 22198-G1 FLANGED NUT ...eciiiiieiirccetrreeenenrscesnneesseesanne s e resmeeseeesemorsn e sesesameneesssessnan 3
76
77 22158-G1 5] I =10 ) I L U PSPPT 1
78 22157-G1 SPRING WASHER......cccoiieeiteereceere e e rercnme e s s em s e re s e emecenes e anere s s 1
79 22151-G1 IDLER SHAF T ...ttt cersmnes s s s ressnesse e s s as s s s s s s s manan 1
80 22154-G1 THRUST WASHER ...t rececn e rete e s sesveeessesssnnessesesssnneseneseennoned 1
81 22153-G1 NEEDLE BEARING ......oooiieeiitteccienrcerecerreniseereseesesseenesameessasnessesanssssssnseses 2
82 22144-G1 IDLE GEAR ...ttt te e s rat e e s ee s s s s s ses s s s e 1
83 22152-G1 COLLAR. ..ottt sesete s ese s s st s e s e s e e se s s s e semssan et e s e r e s be s e s 1
84 22241-G1 THRUST WASHER ...ttt e rceeree s seare e s s scme e e e e ame s se s anaas 1

Page L-5 Service Parts Manual ' '

ZACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

KNOW\, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ» hH'DQ//CH rtPros com/f html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



——>_hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

DID YOU
KNOW?

REAR AXLE

(

aje|d Bupjoeg

Ajuo “ja1 10})

¢l - 9 sway| sepnou| - §
S - G sWway sepnu| - ¢

ZLCARTPROS

Service Parts Manual

Page M-1



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
: f\‘! (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r{l our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—— https://CartPros.com/f.html

REAR AXLE

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

1 27288-G02 REAR AXLE (COMPLETE WITH BRAKES - SEE SECTION E
FOR BRAKE COMPONENTS) ...cciiiiirriiiierreeeeicieeeeeseseeeesesesinneeeesseeesaneseeesennnns 1
2 00469-G4 BOLT, 7/16 - 20 X 1 1/2" LG ..crvericrierrererenerecreesssnesesieessneeseeseesssssessessseesansaneesens 4
3 00734-G3 LOCK NUT, 7/16 = 20 ...oorcveereereerrieriresnesnseneressessssareseasenssssessessessssssnasssssnssessnnessns 4
4 * CARRIER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 45) .....ccovveeeeieerricecrrcceeereeeeen 1
5 13900-G1 DIFFERENTIAL CASE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 6 - 12)................. 1
6 13871-G1 DIFFERENTIAL CASE.......ccooveeerrirnrererererannenesesreroaranssssssessssressssssnnens 1
7 13870-G1 LOCK PIN ..ottt reemeee e re e e e s seme e s ssmte e e e s s e e e s e e s s saaneed 1
8 13876-G1 SH A R T ettt et e e e e e s s e e e e e e 1
9 13873-G1 DIFFERENTIAL BEVEL PINION MATE .........coirreiere e 2
10 13872-G1 THRUST WASHER ...ttt e s e e 2
11 13874-G1 DIFFERENTIAL BEVEL SIDE GEAR .....coovcveeeciinenerecrcrnee e sereesseeeneed 2
12 13875-G1 THRUST WASHER .....cco oottt cerrreessenses e sree e s ee s s smenenes 2
13
14 50528-G1 SCREW ...ttt s rcee s sesse e e s s ate e s s sssnee s s sasssanessesesssasenssessassanens 10
15 13881-G1 SHIM ((003) ittt e e reeme e e s srete e s s s same s e se s sne e s e e se s saneaeaessassanens AR
16 | 13882-G1 SHIM (L005) <errreeereeeeseeeeesssesesseermsessessesesseesasssssassssmsessesseseseseesesenseseed AR
17 13943-G1 SHIM ((010) e et seesser s s ssreessesnre s s s sesanressesssnrassesesssasnersessessaners AR
18 13883-G1 SHIM (L030) ... ieeccveecseresrseessseeeserreesssneesensassssaessonnenasssansessssnessenees AR
19 13880-G1 BEARING CONE ...ttt cressaeesse s sanes e ss s s saneneses s s s snanens 2
20 13879-G1 BEARING CUP .....eeieeeeccnieninrerenrerererserresresmrereessesasaessessasssssassssssssssnens 2
21 13878-G1 BOLT . eteeetteercrrree et e s ee s reenen ot e st s e s e nner e s e s e re s e se e a s nanrasares e s aanens 4
22 22528-G1 PINION AND RING GEAR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 23 AND 24) .| 1
23 * HYPOID DRIVE GEAR .......oieiieereeencreerereceer et resmeee e e rereemees e s canneed 1
24 * HYPOID DRIVE PINION ....cvvtieeiieeeeemreeen e rceeneeneeere e cree s 1
25
26 13867-G1 BEARING CONE ...ttt cececccnnnmerer s es e e rescemnmentescse s ses s s sssassssssansansannens 1
27 13866-G1 BEARING CUP ... et cecrcememtrne s s sretstes e s s ss s s s asseasannsesssssnses 1
28 13863-G1 SHIM ((003) ceeieeiiiereceree e recrer e rerree st ssarte s s ssts s e sasr e s e s ssaans e e e s sssnnnes A/R
29 13864-G1 S 1L 00 RO AR
Service Parts Manual

FACARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
e (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r‘l i.‘! W WW & oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| REAR AXLE

——_ hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

THE USE OF NON U.L. PARTS WILL VOID ANY U.L. LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
30 13865-G1 SHIM (:010)..eeneeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeseseeseeseeesseessseeseesesesesesseseesesesseessseessesseessessssasseees AR
31 13860-G1 SPACER....ccceereerercrterereerecreeiserisssressesesssestessssessssserssssmensasssesasssasessssssssesenens 1
32 13859-G1 SHIM (L0B0)...0uccvurivevereeeeeeseeeseseeesasesessseesssseeessssssssssssessesesasenesesesesesessassasens AR
33 | 13858-G1 SHIM (L010).urreeeeeeeeeesseoeeseeseseeseseoseseseesseseeseseessassereseeresereseeeseeemesenes e AR
34 13857-G1 SHIM (L005)....e.cueereereeceesesesssssssesssessesssssesesessesesssseesseseesesesesessssssssessesesasen AR
35 | 13856-G1 SHIM (L003)..c.reereveeeeereeeoeeseeseeseseseseseeseeeseseeseseesseeesseeseesesesessesseensenss e AR
36 13855-G1 BEARING CUP ...ttt s cse e s seesasane s s e saneeee s s sessnessassseenans 1
37 13854-G1 BEARING CONE .......cteeeceercnerreineensraeeeseniennesessessesseesesssessasseesasssssssssnsassnns 1
38 13853-G1 WASHER ... ceerecereccrtinnrercrenererenisesnenessecseseessssmresesennesssenessrsnaessssesserssnes senens 1
39 13852-G1 PINION OIL SEAL.......teeceeecetercteeectrrecet e s eereseesessee s ea s s sseasassnessensaesnns 1
40 * YOKE, WASHER AND NUT (INCLUDES ITEMS 41 - 44).....cccvvvevervverreneenn. 1
41 13851-G1 D (O SO SU 1
42 15487-G1 WASHER ......ooiictiirreeenreecereietesesnecrsenessasessesaressssnesseserssssssnsesssasasssssenes 1
43 13848-G1 NUT ettt e ee s ea e s e s se s e e e e s e et s e e s e e mmsmeem ot nneseaasaeaaenssananns 1
44 10387-G1 COTTER PIN, 1/8" X 1 1/2" LG..ctiireeecrereriiecrceeririeeerecareessseessesssessesend 1
45 13861-G1 PIPE PLUG ... ettt remee s s te s sesere s s e s smee e s eesanrmte e e s senansraneessanand 2
46 21960-G1 DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY ....ccooeeerrereererieeereceeescneeeneseeessanes et rnaenns 1
47 21167-G1 U BOLT, 5/16 - 24 ...t ereeereene et es s ser e es s an e e e s s seenr s e s s eeea e s e s s s smnmnenes 4
48 11098-G9 LOCK NUT, 5/168-24 ......cotiiiiiieneeescerncneesssensicsenssnsnessssessssssesssssensssssessssassasssesanes 4
49 22612-G1 DRIVE SHAFT REPAIR KIT (UNIVERSAL) .....ooiiiirereerree e snneeeeeeneeeesneens 2
50
51 13889-G1 PIPE PLUG ...ttt ccte s e e s nee e e s st e s s s ssme e e s e s s samaa e e e s s ssans 1
52 13962-G1 VENT TUBE ...cooiieetieeecrtteeceereeneereesesrneeesssnerrreessssenessessseenessssssssnansesesssensnases 1
53 13887-G1 DOWEL PIN ..eeeriieeceeesscerieesecees s reatresseantesssessesessesssseeessserasessessesessnnnessss sesans 2
54 13885-G1 HOUSING GASKET ...cceerniremereercierereristererriessetes s e ressresssmreenesetsnessmnsessserssssnees 1
55 00445-G2 BOLT, 5/16-24 X 1 1/2" LG c.eoiiceeeeeeecetee et seceree s reee s s ssmreae e s s ssmte e e e s nenns 8
56 00567-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16"........eiiiiierereeenrrrerecstneseessstreesesssenessssssseennesssersssrnnsessanes 8
57 00529-G4 NUT, 5/16-24 ...ttt rerete s ettt e se s et e s ees st e rassnser e s as s sannaesesessnnssanenasnns 8
58
59 14585-G1 INNER OIL SEAL ..ottt et n et e e eeee s s s esaene s e s s s ammn e e e s e s s mnens 2

Page M-3 Service Parts Manual ' '

FACARTPROS



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?{?.E‘Eg i’i‘i"ﬁ numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ— https://CartPros_Com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE |
| e S = e ]

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individua! part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
60 * BEARING AND RETAINER KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 61 - 62) .......cccuuviniiiniinanns 1
61 13084-G1 WHEEL BEARING........coiiiiciin s ey 1
62 14584-G1 RETAINER RING ....ouoieiiiiiiiiiieiitirinicn ittt 1
63 13970-G1 AXLE SHAFT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES WHEEL BOLT)........ccccooniiniiiiicinined 1
64 13896-G1 WHEEL BOLT ....ueiiiititiii ettt 10
65 21559-G1 WIPER SEAL ...ttt sstss s eses s seand 2
66 13091-G1 1€t 2

Service Parts Manual %CAHRTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

SEAT FRAME

—3p__hitps://CartPros.com/f him|

e

ZACARTPROS

Page N-1 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\‘! (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

— https://CartPros.com/f.html

SEAT FRAME

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 21710-G1 HAND HOLD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEM 2).....ccccccerniireneerenninerenecenrnseseenens 2
2 23152-G1 HAND GRIP ... ceeeecieieiirnrerceetestrereeeseeieesssressssenesssnmsssssenesssnssesasssasssnnees 1
3 16705-G1 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG et eercteee et s ssereesessn e e s s ssesen e s e s s mnneens 6
4 11027-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 c.eieeeecereereeeieeeseeeeseerereeesssenesessssnansesssssssennassssnssannenes 6
5 27888-G01 CONTROL PANEL .....oeeeeeeeeccreeenirescsneeescreessnneesesneessareesssnsesaesareessnsnessosessssesaesens 1
6 21805-G1 =10 1 1 OO PRUOTIOPTOPRRN 1
7 00106-G6 SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LGi. ...otirivierccreecrereiinieissereessensssssessseresssssasesssssnssesssneens 11
8 20271-G2 HOLE PLUG, /2" ... ettt et e s st e esessseesesssseneeeses s nsnssesesssansesnenans 1
9 20271-G5 HOLE PLUG, /4" .....eeeeetieeectresesseresesssnr e ssensresessessenesesssssssesanasssssssasasanss 1
10 20271-G1 HOLE PLUG, B/8" ...ceieeieiereeieeeeceseeresssnetaesesereasesssenesse s semsesassseenenesassssanmenens 2
11 20271-G6 HOLE PLUG, 7/8" ... eiereeereteinnieiscnesesseessssnsssssnescsssesssssessssesssssssesssssenssssanneses 1
12
13 27890-GO1 CHOKE CABLE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 14 - 15)...ccccvvvvevrcceriniceeenens
14 00566-G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" ...ttt rre s s s es e samen e a s s s sannan s 1
15 00532-G6 NUT, 3/8 = 24.....oe et ceeetreseesrereesessreer e s s seseeesessssanressss s saensesssnsnssaneans 1
16
17 26196-G02 SEAT FRAME AND PANEL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 26)............. 1
18 27889-G01 FRONT PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) .....coevvsicerecrrinrcerecrrerenereererecenceens 1
19 27889-G02 FRONT PANEL (DRIVER SIDE).....ccccccceiiiiirernieeccerisseecssssnsessssesessnsenesessens 1
20 00106-G6 SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4 " LG ..ottt ecceeee s rmne s ser e s e s es 14
21 27899-G01 GRILL ... ceeeteee e eeccerrerene e e s e se s s e s es e e se s e s memrer e e e e e s aasae s sae s e s sarsanans 1
22 26195-G01 SEAT FRAME ...t cccccrenereene s eesses s seme e e s e e s eaaene s s aa e se s e anes 1
23
24 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18...cueeeiciiiiirerernnecscrersnrnerseareereenseseeerssrenesssesessinssesssnens 2
25 13437-G3 LOCK SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG c.eeeeiireeierireceeeenrcceeeeesseeseeesessssesaseeenes 2
26 00106-G6 SCREW, 12-24 X 3/4" LGi....oiiieiceeieereneerrneineeessesneessseseneeesssesssnnsennsesessanee 2

Service Parts Manual

ZACARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

SEATING

——_ hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

— 11 - Includes Items 12 - 22

16 P

f——r——

ZACARTPROS

Page P-1 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU

KNO

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

W?

GETSTARTED _5,_ https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

SEATING

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 19579-G** BACK REST ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 9)....ccoviiieeeeeeecrreenenen, 1
2 14371-G** COVER . ... crecrrerrceeereneerier s seresesanesssesesssees s bs e sssan e e sesassesensnensesneens 1
3 * FOAM ...coiirriirrrecsnnmerrsesseresssrasserereetessssaressassesssaassassessesssesassnsnesssanerens 1
4 * PLYWOOD .....oiiieitiiecieinirieeneesceeesseeersssesesssesssseeassnsesesnsassesssessssnsessan 1
5 14724-G** BACK COVER.......uieiceeiiirieecerceseesesrnesssseesesaeeessssessssstersnmnesasanessasseesas 1
6 11782-G2 TEE NUT, 1/4 = 20 c.cuueeeeceiiiierceeeccritenireeesreeseserinessssessssssasssranessnsnsessenes 2
7 00240-G8 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X A" LGttt e eeeeeeee e e e e s ennneeneeene e 6
8 00559-G7 WASHER, /4" ...ttt et tees st e s se e e e e e s nmnrase s e s nmmnea s 6
9 26019-GO1 BRACKET ..ottt ieicieitieteeesceecnreneressseesssssnennenessesssssesssssssssnsssessssesesensnssssanes 1
10
11 19585-G** SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 12 - 22)...ccccvcceerevneeerennens 1
12 19584-G** COVER ... ettt et te s te e s s s s s ensnasanas e s aend 1
13 * FOAM....ceictiecceeecreeeseeessssessesaneceserassssaseasaressasasassasessesmeneansanasssannecans 1
14 * PLYWOOD .....coieieeiiececneinneenerenees e ecsesmmmeees e s s ae s s samemetossasaseasesassansans 1
15 17113-G4 TRIM ettt re et ee et e e se s e e s s rearesesssseanasesenanasameeneas 1
16 10222-G1 HINGE ...ttt mee e e e s mc e res e e e e nae s sesas 1
17 00592-G6 SCREW, #12 - 14 X B/4" LG ..o ceertrrsscvtessesessssaesesssnensens 4
18 00106-G6 SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LG. ..oooiicteiercceeeeerccreee s sccntee s e se s sneeesesssnenns 6
19 11097-G1 BUMPER PAD ...ttt scsneeee s secaetee s s eeees s s sennansesssesanenens 2
20 00128-G8 SCREW, #5 - 20 X 1" LG .ccoceeiiieeeeitieeeeicteeereeiie e seseeeeeesesssenenasesenanns 4
21 22981-G1 WEATHER STRIPPING (BULK)........ccoccveevrerrrerrcrecessarerrecreesssennes AR
22 11782-G2 TEE NUT, 1/4 = 20 ... ieeeeeeeeeeetteeeeerrece e cere e e r e s s s s sem e ses s s smnmees 4
23
24 11809-G1 SEAT PROP BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE ONLY)....cccccvutimmmerereneeencrerccaneneecsanenss 1
25 00592-G6 SCREW, #12 - 14 X B/4" LG .ooii ettt et scccee s reree s s s sanaseeasssenananennes 3

Service Parts Manual

ZACARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
B PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J # oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for.

GH:’;:IE!TED
SHIFTER AND LINKAGE

—3p__hitps://CartPros.com/f himl

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 23

Y

/A
\/
(e
—
o

Page Q-1

Service Parts Manual

= =]

FACARTPROS




DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—— https://CartPros.com/f.html

SHIFTER AND LINKAGE

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 25079-G2 GEAR SHIFTER AND LINKAGE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 23)........ 1
2 21159-G1 TRANSMISSION KNOB ......ccoovviiiiiiinie it ssse s e 1
3 25061-G1 GEAR SHIFTER ROD .....cccivimtiiniintiniiniiniiniccine s ssessenease e 1
4 25085-G1 UPPER HOUSING BEARING ........ccooiiriineiniiin it
5 25077-G1 GEAR SHIFT BEARING.......ooviri it s 1
6 00946-G1 ROLL PIN, 3/16 X 1 1/47 LG ..corviiieintiininntintintreis s sssssssnssssssssssnnas
7 25411-G1 LOWER HOUSING BEARING........cociriiiiriiiniciinn e 1
8 25073-G1 MOUNTING PLATE ......ooiiiiiiiice e ctscsencsstess s esansenes 1
9
10 00414-G6 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/47 LG ..otriiriiinienitininnns sttt ss s esas e 4
11 00556-G1 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20...cctviverririnrininiiieitcieseisinssesecnssesssssnessesssessseesnns 4
12
13 00438-G6 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4” LG c.coovivrirriicririrmn ettt st sesseeas 4
14 00565-G8 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 ....cccovvvinminniniiiniicenncisscnni oot eeaes 4
15
16 25084-G1 SHIFTER ARM .....oiiiiitnt ittt ssssssnssons 1
17 25083-G1 PIVOT BLOCK .....ooviiiiiinmiitimrcnie ittt ssenesaes e s s 1
18 00427-G6 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 3/4" oottt atesanenneed 1
19 10097-G6 BUSHING ...ttt sttt s san e e sses v 4
20 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16....ouiiiiiiiiiirnniininntiininsicsistesae st et ssenesssnenns 1
21 '

22 25415-G1 SHOULDER BOLT ..ottt tesctssatessssesssssnsssnss ssarsssss s ssssssseens 2
23 00556-G3 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18... ettt ssn s enes 2
24

25 il BOOT (SEE SEAT FRAME SECTION FOR PART NO.)......cccccviiiiiennnnees 1

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CA‘RTF;Ii 0S



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

SPEED CONTROL

—_hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

Handle and Nut

(included with
( : ) cable assembly)

@
/
/
=] / N
<=
<
<
>
=
See Accelerator >
Linkage Section < >
—\ 0‘ / > ‘;93’ 5
\ o L&
) < 63 4
\g S T " RS
- L TR A L-I)‘ 0
Wire Stop— . % Governor
(included with INE N
cable assembly) 8 =
9 ENGINE
. f———r—a
Page R-1 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K PA {) i’i‘i"ﬁ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

— https://CartPros.com/f.html

SPEED CONTROL

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consuit Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 26486-G01 THROTTLE CABLE........oioiiiiiiie ettt e s ee st 1
2
3 26530-G01 CABLE CLAMP ...ttt ittt e resresennesaresan et e sseassaesseesanas 1
4 00565-G7 LOCKWASHER, 1/4"......oo et rse e ree e s sen e see e e e 1
5 00414-G8 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG weivvrviriiiiiniiininiiinsininenis s sssissis s sescnmeesessass 1
6 22205-G1 SPACER ... ettt b e s b e s e e s me e e 1
7
8 259989-G01 PIVOT . e bt s s s s be s 1
9 11027-G2 NUT, 174 = 20 .ottt st sse s es s s bt s sbaneans 1
10
11 27892-G01 D] =0 OO 1
12 17618-G1 NYLON CLAMP ...ttt e sas s s e assnsanees 1

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa c A‘RTF;R 0S



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
quGij numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— httos://CartPros com/f html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| STARTER

(=

FACARTPROS

Page S-1 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU

KNO

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
W

— https://CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

STARTER

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 25481-G1 STARTER HARDWARE KliT...cctvviiiirirrinnniite i sessnnens 1
2 25482-G1 STARTER SOLENOID KlT.....cociiiiirnirtiiiniiisinsissnssnessnesesessssssees 1
3 25483-G1 STARTER BUSHING KT .....coviiiiiiiiiinininiirninieie e 1
4 24864-G1 BRUSH HOLDER........ocooiiiititirintrnnt ittt ssssssanseans 1
5 24865-G1 STARTER BRUSH KT .....ooviiiiiiiiiiinniinnnen s 1
6 25486-G1 STARTER SHIFT LEVER KIT ....cociiinriiiniinncniinececinssenesisnens s 1
7 25487-G1 STARTER CLUTCH .....ciriiiiiiitt e 1
8 25488-G1 DUST SEAL ...ttt et s s ass s aa e 1
9 24863-G1 STARTER (COMPLETE).......cccciitiiiiininniiniiinrinnre e nenand 1

Service Parts Manual

FACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

~ % "9 numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
K r‘a G "‘J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| STEERING

——> _hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

11 - Includes Items 12 - 16
33 - Includes ltems 34 - 38

10 - Includes ltems 11 - 38

Page T-1 Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

KNO

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
VAF® numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
WW & oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 33333-Go1 STEERING WHEEL COVER........coccciiiiretnriinnnritesniessteeseessseesssesssssesssssessnenns 1
2 18464-G2 SCREW, #8 X 1/2" LG...ciecrerecreerrieersrereessetessseeeassseesesreesssneessaresssssssesssssssssssnssens 2
3 18325-G1 STEERING WHEEL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES [TEMS 4 - 6) ....cccccceeeeevevrreeeeenn, 1
4 * STEERING WHEEL.........cccoereceriireeneerersenrinreeesseesssnnesrseeessessnesssssessessens 1
5 23225-G1 HUB COVER ...ttt ettt ree e s s eee s s s s sanane s e s e e s 1
6 00999-G01 SCREW, #8.....coiieciireriererrssercorenessstesssssessensssssesesssnessssesssssseasesssesssssnsssanees 2
7
8 16772-G1 STEERING WHEEL SEAL .......ooiieeeie ettt resere s s s eenesae s s s snnens 1
9 14390-G2 LOCK NUT, 5/8 = 18 .....ooicceerererrcrerrrereceeescenisssanesessessssseessssssessssnnessssssessassesend 1
10 19152-G7 STEERING UNIT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 11 - 38)...cccoovvccerecnrnrnenennns 1
11 17163-G2 STEERING SHAFT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 12 - 16) .cccccccveveannnns 1
12 * STEERING SHAFT ....oeeieeereirrrrcrrerccnernrersccseessnnnesesseessssssssssssnssassaesens 1
13 * COUPLING ...coiiireeeeeecete s cete e reeete st r e e sret e e s e s snme e s e s ssaneeee e s s snnns 1
14 * DOWEL PIN, /4"......ueiieeeeecreccsrireneneeseneseninesssanosserenssssasesssssnessessnsens 2
15 * THRUST WASHER ....cccoerirerecccercerinineeeereerensreseceressnssesessensssssenesens 1
16 * STEERING PINION ...ttt eecee s ceeeese s e re e e neseee e sesane e e 1
17
18 19153-G7 STEERING COLUMN.......coereeerereeriinieeeraresesennisnneessaersssseessessnsssssesssssssesasssens 1
19 00444-G8 SCREW, 5/16 - 24 X 1" LG cueeeeeirritiereretreeeerrreeeesseesscneeresseeesaemnessssnsasnssees 4
20 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" ....cccviiririieciereenitenneeeecerenriessssneesseearseesessssseasesaees 4
21 * GREASE FITTING ...ttt ettt reeccren et e e e s smea e e e s ecmnme e s e s s s nnas 1
22 17140-G1 SLEEVE ... ettt ceete s sesseessessnsee s e sessnre s e s sosnne s e s sesssaneesaesasssnnen 1
23 17161-G1 BUSHING ...ttt rcorerreeere s csere s s e e s s enasee e e s e e e e s s emansenssseannnenss 1
24 00118-G2 SCREW, #6 - 18 X 1/4" LG ccoooreeeeireceeersccneeen s seneee s e e r e e sessssnneenesessnnnns 1
25 51294-G1 WAVE WASHER ......ooreeirerrccererinessirereceeesesseressaseseseeseesasessensarsensenasasansesss 2
26 23279-G1 REDUCTION GEAR ...t rcr et seet s e s e sessaes 1
27 13059-G2 THRUST WASHER......e ettt ettt se e e se s s e e s ne s mena e e aen 1
28 19154-G1 GASKET ..t rreretrseseee e s ere e e semamen e s s snte e e e s s aar e s e s sesasaneasassensnaneen 1
29 17618-G1 NYLON CLAMP ... ceeercreeeesseceee e rmeeesseeenee e s s sesar e eessecsonasnsassssssnnesenes 1
30 13097-G1 HOUSING ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEM 31) .cceeeeeieeeceeeeceeeecee e 1

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K PA {) i’i‘i"ﬁ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

| STEERING

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE |
L - T S SR S ;

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

——>_hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 13570-G2 RACK COVER ... eercect e rent s reecsaneesesraeessaaee s s smne e ans 1
32
33 15407-G2 RACK AND ROD END ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 38} ................ 1
34 18456-G1 GREASE FITTING .....cooiiiieiteecrieinreeecineesseeereseeeesssessesesssssnssssesnsessenes 1
35 * RUBBER BOOT .......iiiecrietieciereseecrrresseinernresessnresaesesssseesessasssnenesenes 1
36 26579-G01 BELLOWS ...t rec e e cresnn e e reensne e re s ame e e e e s s nnnnerevan 1
37 11391-G1 HOSE CLAMP. ......ooceerecreriererencorercrteresteresorteseeessssreerenssesenssaresesanenssened 1
38 50209-G1 SLOTTED NUT, 7/16 = 20..c..cuvercrrirernerererarameeneseeeessreeesesenssssssessssssesssssed 1
39
40 10387-G2 COTTER PIN, 3/16 X 1" LG ceveeeerrirerrerenceecreeenemrreesecesnnesesmenesessesssssaressssasessenes 1
4
42 00444-G8 SCREW, 5/16 - 24 X 1" LG.oeiiiiciierectetereetteserieere e seerteessesnnesenssessnnensessennans 3
43 00565-G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16".....oereceerereramererecrenere et reste st sssts s sre s sssssessessassssnens 3
44 00415-G4 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X1 1/2" LGicceererrirrerccnrrenereienneseesenieseeeseror e seaneenesanressasenesscnes 2
45 00532-G1 NUT, 174 = 20 .ottt s ccere e s seasar e s s sare s e s s snanee s s seasneesesesssannenessennnnen 2

Page T-3 Service Parts Manual ' '

ZACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

GETSTARTED _5,  https://CartPros.com/f.html

Service Parts Manual

KN ow\, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
&  oursearch boxand it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
I STEERING |

FACARTPROS



G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

KNOW?
SUSPENSION, FRONT

(T2
3
™~ Part of Frame

o=
3 ‘
2
T~

N

(s

17

fM—r—T—1
ZLCARTPROS

Service Parts Manual

Page U-1



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
: f\‘! (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r‘l A LY A | our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

SUSPENSION, FRONT

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 19956-G1 FRONT FORK ...ttt se e st seseesme s st s e s s n s 1
2 10669-G3 WASHER, 1 7/16" ...ttt et s enene 2
3 11103-G1 BEARING AND RAGCE..........oo ittt e e me s se e e s ee e 2
4 11098-G1 LOCK NUT, 1 3/8 = 12ttt snseresenssserese e senesenessesnens 1
5 10387-G5 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1 1/4" ..avenviiirretiincinte st st 1
6 26456-G01 STEERING ARM.......cocininiirinniiiniiiiiceissssnsnsinesss st ssansissasenssassanesses 1
7 21230-G1 KEY, 1/4" <. ettt st s bttt 1
8 00566-G5 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 - 16....ccccviiiiiinininnniiinnininncsiis s satssssssssseesenesnees 1
9 00545-G5 NUT, 5/8 = 11 ettt r e e st s s s see s st s see s meesend 1
10
11 25491-G1 PIVOT (PASSENGER SIDE)......coi ittt e r e nee e e snee e 1
12 25491-G2 PIVOT (DRIVER SIDE) .....coctrciiiiiniiiiiiiiinniiisienetisisiesencseessreserssssessssnenes 1
13 00532-G5 NUT, 3/8 = 16 ..ottt ettt st s s sebe e e ssassoad 4
14 00566-G1 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"......cocviiiiiririntitininscnensinnieinn s sssessss s 4
15 00427-G6 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 3/4" LGttt e s e e e s 4
16 25489-G1 PIVOT BRACKET .....coiiiiiiiniintinticninninisinsinsinsiss s sssss ssasessansnssssssssssans 1
17 00545-G2 NUT, 1/2 = 20 ettt seab e s st e ce s as s 2
18 00560-G5 WASHER, 5/8" ...ttt ettt st s b e s s 8
19 15589-G1 BOLT, 1/2 - 20 X 2 1/4" LGi. .ottt sttt snsse s nsssssesns s 2
20
21 21297-G1 SHOCK ABSORBER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 22 - 26)......ccccocveiuinunens 2
22 21784-G1 SHOCK ABSORBER ...ttt sssse e 1
23 18123-G2 SPRING ...ttt 1
24 * SPRING RETAINER ......oovvmiiiitiitittie s 1
25 * RING ...ttt e sar e ae e smn s 1
26 * PROTECTIVE SLEEVE .........coooetiitnnnnncie s ssssne e 1
27 21779-G1 BUSHING ...ttt s ss s s an e e sasnesans 2
28 00557-G2 NUT, 1/2 = 20 ..ttt sa s ssa s sae e sas e 2
29 21282-G1 RUBBER TORSION BLOCK .......coiviiiiiiiimiiccineenc s setssansesnecssnesens 2
30 21299-G1 KEY, B/1B" ..ottt ittt st s ra e sab e s sa e s eb e s anesr e san 2

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| SUSPENSION, FRON

—_ hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

Sl

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31
32 21348-G1 AXLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 43) ....coocetirecvrnnninenenennd 1
33 00560-G6 WASHER, 3/4"......otiicriiirecrcseeeceiiineessesesssenissseesessreessssssssssnesssnnesasassesessnnd 4
34 00545-G8 NUT, B/4 = 1B.ceeiiiiiircieecreeccneeesineesesseeessenesssnessosenesssessssssesssssessesanesesssnnessas 6
35 10223-G2 FRONT AXLE ..ot e e eeecscemeee e e e e e e e s sameme e e e s e s e s e sesese s e e e e nanan 1
36 11655-G1 WHEEL BEARING SPACER.......cotoie ettt reee e ennr e seaens 2
37 11081-G1 NUT, B/4 - 168 eieiieiiececceteeeectre s st rrssesennresssesner e e seesne s e sesassmraeeesessssannessrans 2
38 21346-G1 AXLE RETAINER BRACKET ......ccoiiiiiireinteninens sttt ceeesssasseseeoenesanens 2
39
40 * HUB ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 41 - 43).....coiiiiiercccrerrineerecnennsecsaneens 1
41 21344-G1 HUB B ettt st re e sseesnr e e s se s nnr e s e r e r e s snaresensssssnsaneresans 1
42 19471-G1 BEARING SEAL ......eeiecireiiterereererecereee e crener e anneceeneensnsansenonsmsenesnens 2
43 50908-G1 BEARING AND RACE..........oo et e eecennee e s es e e e ees 2
44
45 14723-G3 LUG NUT ettt reecmsem e st eerere et e e s s s ree s srener st es e e s e s s s sasesat s es s bosesaesaanssesans 5
Page U-3 Service Parts Manual ' '

ZACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
KN OW numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ» https-//CartPros.com/f btml
& oursearch boxand it will find the part you are looking for. HERE i

SUSPENSION,FRONT

Service Parts Manual _;036 CA ﬁTPR oS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
R ); §*9 numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ- hitps://CartPros.com/f html
r( I‘é { J t*\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| SUSPENSION, REAR

(=

FACARTPROS

Page V-1 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
R WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
KNOW?

—__ hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

SUSPENSION, REAR

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

Part of
Outer Frame

Partof . 7>,
Inner ™\, 2"
Frame | I{l

37,38,39

Service Parts Manual %CAh TPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\‘! (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

I SUSPENSION, REAR I

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 26277-G01 INNER FRAME ......ccososieernireensersrsesessssenesesssssssssssssssssssessssessssssssssssssasassssesssssssss 1
2 11042-G1 HOUSING AND PIVOT .....cooeerereertrrirmeercneeesateaaseesseerassseesseersssssssssssssasassssnens 1
3 11374-G1 BRACKET ....ccreteetrteeseresassessssesesassssssssassssssasessssasssstsnsesssssasesassssssssesasssassnsnses 1
4 00566-G3 LOCKWASHER, 1/2".......o o ceereeeereierneeeresenesenessesanesseensssseassessessssssnesssnsesasassnes 1
5 00234-G8 BOLT, 1/2 - 13 X 1" LG couveeteeereerrrerseseressersssessssesesesssesssessssssssssssssessssssssssessssneas 1
6 00296-G4 BOLT, 7/16 - 20 X 2 1/2" LG, cvvireerrenreceractertteeereeeerctes et ssataeesasesnesesnnsssesesssesenses 2
7 00734-G3 LOCK NUT, 7/16 = 20 ...courieerrreeesrrenesesesssessesssssssssssssasessssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssnns 2
8
9 13378-G1 GROUND CABLE ...ttt reeeer s sesntes s cssnneessensseesssesnrenessesssssnessesesssnns 1
10 00965-GO01 BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 3/4" LG .currreereeeereeessssessssssssssssssssssssassessassssssssssasssssssaseses 2
11 00567-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4"........ovrteeeresesariereresesensessesesssesssesssenssssusassasssssessessssseeas 4
12
13 21826-G1 TRANSMISSION SUPPORT .....ccocrteectrnrreescrererennersseresesrsassssrescsssanssesanessssassened 1
14 00469-G4 BOLT, 7/16 - 20 X 1 1/2" LG veerereeeerririreereneeecneressnensesseesasssarsesareessasseesesessaenaares 4
15 00560-G2 WASHER, 7/16". ... eeeetteecriiereerertenesssteeeesserresessssnresse s smaresessesnnmresesssnsanmeneas 8
16 00560-G3 WASHER, 1/2".....oootevruesesessssssssssssssssssssssnssseassesassssssessassssassssssastusssesssesssnesecend 8
17 00734-G3 LOCK NUT, 7/16 = 20 ..coeieceeercecreeeceeeesestteessecsnesesesnsseessessssnnssssesssanenenssenananes 4
18
19 17284-G1 STABILIZER BAR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEM 20)...ccocoviieecoririrerreercccrreaeens 1
20 11155-G1 RUBBER BUSHING.......cco ot rerireseceree s sesraeees s sennnseessesssnnnesessesnnns 2
21 10290-G1 STABILIZER MOUNT ...ttt rcrere e ceetresessanraee e sesneeneseasssnasensesesannd 2
22 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG ..itivreeecceeereiernnineeccseniecsensesraesesarnesasesesocesesssnsesessrsssnasares 4
23 11027-G1 NUT, 5/16 = 18 ..ccvrruerreereercceseeessssassssestsssessssessssassssssssssssenssssesassssessanssensassenccans 4
24
25 10579-G2 THREADED ROD.......occootieteeecesreeseesessssssssssssssssssssssssesesssnssssssssasasassessassessses 2
26 21547-G1 SPACER .....oeceeieeetereetetee s tss et esss s s sss s s e nasas b ssa s asasn s s a st s s snnnse s ssesrcand 2
27 10194-G1 RUBBER BUSHING ...ttt recietee e seeeeessessenesssseanenessssessammessssseesanesss 8
28 10435-G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER .......co oottt crtrre s s rene e 8
29 00532-G5 NUT, B/8 = 16 ..e.curvceetrereicteseesessassessssssessssssssssassnsasssssssssasssssssssnssnsasassseassesnsantrens 4
30

Page V-3 Service Parts Manual i

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K ;r.‘! {}7!:;,'5--; numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into Gn:::gﬁb —_— https://CartPros_com/f_html

. our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. |
i TR R e W T S

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 10210-G1 RUBBER BUMPER ...ttt ettt se e s e 2
32 00566-G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8".......ccoininiiniinniinrinniiiictiitis e st seeessnesneas 2
33 00532-G6 NUT, 8/8 - 24 ...ttt ittt e s s e e s 2
34
35 18569-G1 LEAF SPRING ...ttt s e 1
36 21308-G1 TOP PLATE ..ttt ssas s s sse s e ssasssessnsond 1
37 27909-GO1 CYLINDER MOUNTING PLATE

(FOR USE WITH ELECTRIC DUMP ONLY) .....coocreerrinrecererereeeereerceeeeeaneas 1
38 21309-G1 CYLINDER MOUNTING PLATE

(FOR USE ON VEHICLES WITH REAR HYDRAULIC DUMP)......ccocececiemreiieens 1
39 21308-G3 SPRING MOUNT TOP PLATE

(FOR USE ON VEHICLES WITH MANUAL TILT BEDS) .....coccceviniiinneiirciinninanns 1
40 00407-G4 BOLT, 1/2 - 13 X 5 1/2" LGuucririireiiirinrce ittt s 4
41 00551-G1 NUT, 172 = 13 ettt s e e et s r e et 4
42
43 18570-G1 BUSHING ...ttt st sas s ssss s e sarss e 2
44 21492-G1 SHACKLE BOLT ..ttt sesne e sas e aasssanses 4
45 21494-G1 SHACKLE PLATE........o ettt sttt s ssssssse s sssbe s sess s san s senas 4
46 21491-G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8" ...ttt st ssr sttt ssns sosarsssns s ssessasnanns 8
47
48 11428-G1 SHOCK ABSORBER (COMPLETE) .....ccccevimniinnninninnininninsssisinssssesnsssessas 2
49 00557-G1 LOCK NUT, 1/2-13 ..ottt sttt ae s s sas s 4
50
51 00759-G1 SCREW, M10 X 1.5 X 25MM ....coiviiiiiiiiiiniiintiinninsrinciieninsenanns s snas snsssens 4
52 00968-G01 LOCKWASHER, M10.....coiiiiiiiireiniiniinicie ittt ssessseesnessesiesssesenad 4
53 00967G01 WASHER, MT0....coiiiiiiiriritcrrircec ittt csse s essee s e sssessera e seecnasenad 4

Service Parts Manual _oﬂa c A‘RTPR 0S



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

[ | | r numbers from is manual. Enter e part number into GHST“RTED N
ﬁw{}mf? e from 05 I. Enter the part number int ——3_ https://CartPros.com/f.html

aur search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| TRANSMISSION

e

FACARTPROS

Page W-1 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
i'{m "‘é ‘r); AlD numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ-— htt[)S'//CartPr()g (‘,()m/f htm|
1N WY .

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

TRANSMISSION

10 11 1/2

35 36 37 35 38 29 40

Service Parts Manual

FACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

) . GET STARTED .
& LAY numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- httos_//CartPros_com/f.htmI
r‘l ir.‘! {) ﬁf“"" ? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| TRANSMISSION

f——r—r—

ZACARTPROS

Page W-3 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K PA {) ;’5"-" numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
E

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

G“:’;:'E‘TED—)- https://CartPros.com/f.html

TRANSMISSION

141

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\‘! (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
i WY . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| TRANSMISSION

—_ https://CartPros.com/f.html

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 27413-G01 TRANSMISSION (5 SPEED) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 142).......ccccvinnivnnneniennnnd 1
2 22095-G1 RETAINER RING ...t et ceee e rene e e s s s sanseeae s s s sennaeas 1
3 22094-G1 BALL BEARING ...ttt s e s rene s se e same e e s sesenre s e e s sennns 1
4 22093-G1 DRIVE GEAR ...ttt rccreer ettt ssser e e s e sman e s sessane e s e s s e nmseaesesennnned 1
5 22096-G1 NEEDLE CAGE .....coiirieceeeeccrciteececre e e eeneececetesnaseeeessnensensasasssnsaessenen 1
6 22135-G1 SYNCHRONIZER SET (INCLUDES ITEMS 7 - 12) ceeriiieeiierceerreee e 1
7 22103-G1 SYNCHRONIZER RING......coooeiieecireeeceteersereeee e ere e s seene e 2
8 22100-G1 CLUTCH SLEEVE.........ccctirererreecrerrererereseseereramrerenemeresseressnamnassend 1
9 22095-G1 RETAINER RING......cooooteiiterneeeccerereeerssrecseesesssmearesceesessseresasnressesens 1
10 22102-G1 SYCHRONIZER SPRING.......ccccoreerertrinnreererereerataresaseresnasessseresssasnersond 2
11 22099-G1 CLUTCH HUB ...t reet s sseesesss s ssesesssneesssand 1
12 22101-G1 SYCHRONIZER KEY .....oiiricriiinitiininiiticnntcsssenessnessssseesssessesssand 3
13
14 22098-G1 THIRD GEAR ...ttt sesise s ssenesssesssses sssnsssssesssssssesssstessssnnnens 1
15 22097-G1 YA I P RN 1
16 22133-G1 STEEL BALL......eeeeeeee ettt ittt eer s ear e s ee e e s e s e s e e 1
17 22104-G1 SECOND GEAR ...ttt eeette s rerrreeesnressessne s e rereen e cres e seresarasasmneneessns 1
18 22136-G1 SYNCHRONIZER SET (INCLUDES ITEMS 19 - 23) ...cccccevriimnerinineiiinnneens 1
19 22103-G1 SYNCHRONIZER RING......ccceercrriinmeereenienmeererencineesiastessinesesesssecosaned 2
20 22100-G1 CLUTCH SLEEVE.........o ettt san e 1
21 22102-G1 SYCHRONIZER SPRING.......ccocoiimreriricnienenietnnnnssneeesessesssssessesned 2
22 22105-G1 CLUTCH HUB ....ceeiiieeccccreeeeeree s srrceerarerrene s e esene s s sensnesasassesssesssassasess 1
23 22101-G1 SYCHRONIZER KEY ......utiiiieecereeeneriinirersecserenmnereseseressenessseresssassessand 3
24
25 22106-G1 FIRST GEAR ..ottt vt rmerectr et ssssts s st s sssasssansssbanssssnnees e 1
26 22107-G1 FIRST GEAR SLEEVE ...t receeree s sccnteessesecrer e e necsnnmen e e e eeannend 1
27 22108-G1 BALL BEARING ...t s nisr s s ssssasness s snsssssare s ssns 1
28 22114-G1 SPACER........ceeeeeeettr et e a e s e ar et 1
29 22110-G1 RETAINER RING ... ieeeerercertrresnereseecntr s e s ees et e seressstsasssssons 2
30 22113-G1 REVERSE GEAR SLEEVE........cciiiecoiieirneneenseetreeesescnsmeeresessssereseseesnens 1

Page W-5 Service Parts Manual ' '

FACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\‘! (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
i WP OE W our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—— _hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

TRANSMISSION

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consuilt Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 | 22111-Gi NEEDLE CAGE wvrvosooeoe oo s eeeseeresseeeseseeeesseeessseeeesseeeeesseee s 1
32 | 22112-G1 REVERSE GEAR -vevrseeeeoeeesseeeessneseserssseesesseeesssneesesesesssses oo 1
33 | 22137-G1 SYCHRONIZER SET (INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 38)...ressoccooesscoerressseeeree 1
34 | 22100-G1 CLUTCH SLEEVE oo eereseeeeesreessseeeeseeeessesesssesessssesesseeessseees e 1
35 | 22102-G1 SYCHRONIZER SPRING .vveroeereseeeeseeseseresssenesssesssseseesseeseeses 2
36 | 22115-G CLUTCH HUB eere oo seeeesenessssseessesseseesseees et 1
37 | 22101-G1 SYCHRONIZER KEY oo eeeeeseeesseees e ssese s seneseseess s seeees s 3
38 | 22103-G1 SYNCHRONIZER RING...rreeroreereseresseresssnees e eseess s 2
39
40 | 22116-G1 FIFTH GEAR eeeeeseeeeee oo sneseessnesessereessesesssesessessessessseseseessenes s 1
41 | 22117-G1 BALL BEARING ..-eereseeee s seesesseesessneesessesesssseesssesesessssmeeesessnenes s 1
42 | 22131-G1 SPACER oo oo seeesseess e snes s sesesesessesnsessesessseese e eseeee 1
43 | 22132-G1 ROTOR SPEED SENSOR.....rseeresseerssoerssseeessseresssesessseesssseeesssneeesse 1
44 | 22134-G1 RETAINING RINGi.v.vrreeeereeerssseee s semeesseesesesesesssseeessesseeeseessenees s 1
45 | 22119-G1 BALL BEARING .orreeersseresseeesseesseesesessessesesseresssnresssesssessnesssseses s 1
46 | 22118-G1 COUNTER SHAFT GEAR oo e e eeeessneesssnss s sesseesessemesesseeeen 1
47 | 22120-G1 NEEDLE BEARING «.vrsreeeeeeseeeesseesssesesseeseesesesssesesesesresseesesseeesse 1
48 | 22109-G1 SLEEVE JOINT oeeeeeeeseee s ees s sresssnessssnesssessessessesseeseeseeeessoessesssesen 1
49 | 22121-G1 REVERSE GEAR COUNTER ... oosseeessceesssenessseressseresssessesssesesseneessses 1
50 | 22122-G1 GEAR COUNTER ..o eee oo eeesseees s eresssnessseresssresesessee e seeee s 1
51 | 22123-G1 BALL BEARING .rrreeeseeeeeeere s eeeseesessessesseressssresssesesesesseesseresesenee e 1
52 | 22125-G1 REVERSE IDLE SHAFT .ooos oo eeeeeeeeeeesseseseeeeeses e sesseeeeeesssmees e 1
53 | 22127-G1 NEEDLE CAGE werrreeeeseeeeseeeseeeesseesssseeesssesessnesssseessesessesssseeeseeeessne 1
54 | 22124-G1 REVERSE IDLE GEAR «.vvrseee s seeesesereessseesessesesssseessesssenessesssees s 1
565 | 22128-G1 THRUST WASHER ..eers oo eeeesseeesessmesssssessssssesesesssereseesssssessssneeeen 1
56 | 22129-G1 SPRING WASHER ....ooseeereeereeeseeeesseeesssssnsesssseesessensesssseneseesssseseese 1
57 | 22130-G1 BOLT, SET evreseeeseseesesseeresseresseessssessssesessesessesssssssssessessessssesssesesse 1
58 | 22126-G1 WOODRUFF KEY ..o sereseeesseeesseresseeesseesssssesssesssssossessesssssmrssessnssee 1
59
60 | 00427-Ga o R T SO 4

Service Parts Manual

FACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\‘! (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
i WY . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| TRANSMISSION

—3p _https://CartPros.com/f.himl

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
61 00560-G1 WASHER ...ttt ettt st e s s e e sen e s e mr e ssanean 4
62 22250-G1 CLUTCH HOUSING......covtiiinirmiiniciiiiiens it ssesssteseseseenn e 1
63 22193-G1 FLANGED BOLT ... e e e me e see s s sme e sme s 4
64 22194-G1 CLUTCH HOUSING GASKET ....c.civiniiiininiinniininsiissiisesnees e e seneesnend 1
65 22195-G1 FRONT COVER .....ctioivtirinitnnriieniisst s essr s s sssssenenes 1
66 22196-G1 OIL SEAL.....oieiiiitiitrtit s s s 1
67 22197-G1 FRONT CASE GASKET ....cocevreiririiiiinriinrinecnss et ssessesves 1
68 22202-G1 MAGNETIC PLUG ......coiviitiiiiicntitcnrccieise et aees 1
69 22203-G1 1O 1 0 o I 1 O 1
70 * TRANSMISSION CASE.......oooiiiiiiniininttrs s 1
71 22199-G1 KNOCK PIN ..ottt st sissis s saas s sas s sss s ssas e san e 2
72 22200-G1 KNOCK PIN ....ceeiiiiiiiitiitin ettt s s ssa e s sesenanas 2
73 22201-G1 S 11 |5 5
74 22198-G1 FLANGED NUT ...ttt as s semee e 5
75 22204-G1 REAR CASE GASKET ...ttt sttt rss s ssanned 1
76 22215-G1 REAR PLATE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 77, 78) ...cccconvvninnniencrisninens 1
77 * REAR PLATE ...ttt et sttt e s e an 1
78 22200-G1 KINOCK PIN.....eeiiereerere e rme e s e e e e e e 2
79
80 22206-G1 FLANGED BOLT ...ttt ssasss s snsssessissssesssssssssesssssssses 5
81 22207-G1 CASE GASKET ...ttt ssst s s 1
82 22202-G1 MAGNETIC PLUG ...ttt sttt sass s s e s 1
83 22216-G1 OVERRIDE/REVERSE CASE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 84, 85)...... 1
84 * CASE. ..t s s 1
85 22208-G1 STUD iiiintritintitriste e s 5
86
87 22161-G1 FLANGED BOLT ......oooiiretiiiiniinninnccnie st sst s sssesssss s ssaes s sesssanas 6
88 22210-G1 REAR COVER GASKET .......coviictriticiittteitsscninc e 1
89 22217-G1 REAR COVER ASSEMBLY (INLUDES ITEMS 90, 91) ....cccoiviiiniinncinnne 1
90 * COVER ...t 1

Page W-7 Service Parts Manual ===

ZACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\‘! (} A . -j numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

TRANSMISSION

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
91 22211-G2 BUSHING ...ttt crrre s ene e s s cesmesae s s ennnaesssennnsenesssenannned 1
92
93 22212-G1 OIL SEAL ...ttt s st e e sessate e s s s sasse e s s ssane e e e e s sanraneessassnnees 1
94 22213-G1 FLANGED NUT ...ttt s sceeeen s semee s s semme s e s s s eee e e s e s s mmane s 5
95 22172-G1 5101 2 IS O RO RRRURRPRI 1
96 22171-G1 RETAINER RING ... ieeieireeerrte st cenesessnneneese s s anraesssssssneeenas 1
97 22170-G1 PLATE RING ....ooiiieeeecciteeeecenteecs e eesessenee s e s s en e e s e an e s s s s e sanase s s s sannnens 1
98 22168-G1 COIL SPRING ..ottt rcrrcrtrrcritees e secee e s sesaasesesesssnsaesssesssanesasesseransens 1
99 22169-G1 SEAT SPRING ...ttt receree e e s s see e s s ressse s e e sessansnessessesannned 1
100 27284-G01 CHANGE CONTROL LEVER ..ot et receres et resmer e s remamne e s e s nmaned 1
101 22166-G1 BREATHER.........co et eecrcseseien st enrese s ss e s s e sanssenesnnenes 1
102 22147-G1 FLANGED BOLT ....certeitiiiiereeienrernesecrenesrscneeteseseese s e ssanensesnssessaeesasssassssssas 8
103 22179-G1 TOP COVER GASKET ....cceviccrerireercmerecrisenmeresssncssnessssssessssssssssssesssssssesses 1
104 22173-G1 REVERSE LOCK SPINDLE ......ccooeeiiirereeereereerenecsenmenes s seme e se s esnssaes 1
105 22174-G1 COIL SPRING.......ccceiitireirerrreeeecrenresneresseeressesesasmrresaesasasstsasessassssssssssssssssssens 1
106 27536-G01 CHANGE GUIDE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 107 - 111) cccceeeennend 1
107 * | P PO 1
108 * CONICAL WASHER........ccoiiiierreeercceresrrerrerer e s ssante st sees s ensenes 1
109 * ARM e ettt et e e s s e s s s s e 1
110 * LS {1, OO 1
111 * PLATE ... cictertteeeeecerrrernres e s s eeees s mcamtreste e s se s s s s sonasassasasesseessassansene 1
112
113 22181-G1 SHIFT ROD .ttt reresmeccer e cessens e stese s e s se s s s s s s e 2
114 22182-G1 SHIFT ROD ...ttt s rescsre s seesee e s s s st e e sename e e e e recssmseeesesesabans 1
115 22178-G1 CAP SPRING ...ttt rree s cscorr e reer e s ee e s s ssats s s s s ssaaassesssssnnsnens 1
116 22177-G1 GASKET ...eveeettteeerccnnrtrere s s st te s s se s e as e s s e e s e s s s e e s ses ses s snsnnses 1
117 22176-G1 COIL SPRING....‘ .......................................................................................... 1
118 22175-G1 STEEL BALL.......oeeeecrerecerre st s s crsee s e rereentes s sssaenasssssssnnnsansssssnans 1
119 27536-G01 TOP COVER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 120 - 123) ....crieeeiceeencinnad 1
120 22163-G1 LEVER BUSHING ..ottt eneene e cenessreneresssesssssesse s 1

Service Parts Manual

FACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

— https://CartPros.com/f.html

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

TRANSMISSION

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consuit Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTYy.
121 * COVER ...ttt nrerrceteecner s sae e st e s smesesaee s smeesasseeesssnseessnseeesnnnd 1
122 22164-G1 KNOCK PIN......ooiceeeeceeieiirnineeseeseesnrisrecessssesensensassessasssesesssssssssssessesed 2
123 22165-G1 PLUG .ottt ee e e se s s s s ee e s e s s atnae e s nnnsnseanesns 1
124
125 22175-G1 STEEL BALL...... ettt ettt et s s e tee s abeae s s e s s s beneessenan 1
126 27861-GO1 COIL SPRING........iieieeittieceere et resset e s sessnt e e sss s see s seessssteeesaasensnsnseesenns 1
127 22186-G1 COIL SPRING......cocoteeecietteeectriries e srene e e senesae s e reeese s s snaaasesssansnmnanas 1
128 27860-G01 SHIFT FORK (FIRST AND SECOND)......ccccccrimmueeeccrerinnersecsseemrsssneesasssasens 1
129 22175-G1 STEEL BALL.....eeeereeecetiseeccsreeeecreessrereceeeseseessssseesssessssssesesssesassaressssnnerans 1
130 27861-GO1 COIL SPRING ... tieeetiteeeeectressser et e s e er e s s e e an e e e s s s enrasessesssnnansas 1
131 22186-G1 COIL SPRING........ccevirierrccneecrereaneescsaceseseressssaseasenessasessesasassssrasssessnsssssansesns 1
132 27862-G01 “SHIFT FORK (THIRD AND TOP) ...ccccvverereeereirirsneeerereenssseessessnessesseessnsnessans 1
133 22175-G1 STEEL BALL.... oot cenceeecntesseereeeeeseneesasaeassseeaasasesssssnesessseseseranssans 1
134 27861-G01 COIL SPRING......cocveeecerirrneerseeecereessirerscseessssesssssesssesessssssssssssnssessassesessassany 1
135 22186-G1 COIL SPRING......cocomrerernririnreeraecrsnessnnrsessssssressesssarserenssssessssssessessnsssssnnenn 1
136 27863-G01 SHIFT END (REVERSE/OVERRIDE)........cccovvtecreeeriniiereeenescinesecsennessraneees 1
137 22190-G1 SPRING PIN ... oeeiieeetereccrteesererteseesrrresnenreeesesessrressesssnreaessesssnensesanns 2
138 22188-G1 SHIFT FORK (REVERSE/OVERRIDE) ......cccoveteeveeiinriercceieineireceecieesesneeeas 1
139 22183-G1 SHIFT END ROD (REVERSE/OVERRIDE).....cccccccerenimrmrerercnneesecenssesaneesns 1
140 22160-G1 GASKET ... eeeciiiiiecrceeceseetseerresseeseseessssnessssesasesenesesses sesenesssnsnasssssessssansasss 1
141 22533-G1 PTO COVER PLATE ...t eetreereet e sceees s seesesenessesannsesas s ssameneessassnnns 1
142 22161-G1 FLANGED BOLT .....coioterectericcrerieeseraeesessressnsesasseresersesessansesensessesssnesssnssassans 4

Page W-9 Service Parts Manual '

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

KN Ow\, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ» https://CartPrOS.Com/f.html

TRANSMISSION

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

Service Parts Manual -;035 CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
e (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
r‘l i.‘! W WW & oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| TRUCKBED, ELECTRIC

—>_ hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

UMP

T

o

VIEWED FROM ABOVE VEHICLE

See ‘

Speed Control Section —————

(from ground)  (from actuator)

FRONT OF VEHICLE

RED (B+)
(from circuit breaker)

WHITE

Page Y-1

=

ZACARTPROS

Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

) : GET STARTED .
& \Ar numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into ﬁ- htt 3_//CartPros_com/f_htm|
r( r‘é {) V\’ ? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE D

TRUCKBED, ELECTRIC DUMP

To
Control
Harness

BLACK RED (B+)
@ (to toggle switch) (1o toggle switch)

Alternator

T See Fuel System
Iy / Section

((((i*j o

Q

i

e —T

@ o

—20

Service Parts Manual

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

— https://CartPros.com/f.html

TRUCKBED,

ELECTRIC DUMP

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QrTy.
1 27680-G01 TOGGLE SWITCH ...ttt sttt et s st e e s 1
2 27362-G01 TOGGLE GUARD. ...ttt eas st s e e rennd 1
3 27901-Go1 LABEL ...ttt s e et et st n e st et e 1
4 10570-G9 RIVET, 1/8" X 11/32" LGi. «.eereeee ettt re e reeen et se e s e st 2
5 26071-Go1 SWITCH BOOT ...cciiiiiriiiitiiiieisissisisisisiiesssiessssssstssssssssssesssssnsrsaseseosssensses 1
6 27921-Go1 HARNESS ...ttt e sere e e re e s e s e e e s s me s e e ee s 1
7
8
9 27908-G01 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR.......ccoititmniniininniiiirin st sanssesssssssesssessnees 1
10 14443-G10 CLEVIS PIN, 172" X 3" LG.ccortriiiniininnininnninsiniisscns s ssnsssssssssesessssessaas 1
11 27613-G0o1 SPACER ...t s s e et 2
12 21683-G1 COTTER PIN, 13/32" X 2 11/168" LG ..o 2
13 14443-G12 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2 7/32" LGiuueeeeeicereeeerereceeee ettt 1
14
15 | 21320-G3 CIRCUIT BREAKER......c.veeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeseseaeseessesesesesssessesssessesssessssssossessssssssasssses 1
16 00614-G4 SCREW, #8 - 18 X 1/2" LGi...coivtrreiciniininiiirinisseneinesinesrissnsssssss s ssessenaane 2
17 25976-G08 WIRE (RED 14 GAL) ettt cere s etssntesstssse s saesaresasansssss s sanasasnenne 1
18
19 11845-G2 CLAMP ... e 2
20 14390-G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ..o ee e e see et sat st v sma e an s s s 2
21 17618-G1 NYLON CLAMP ...ttt e ss s s 3

Page Y-3 Service Parts Manual ===

ZLCARTPROS



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
R =3 numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ. https://CartPros.com/f.html
K N Ow # oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

TRUCKBED, ELECTRIC DUMP

Service Parts Manual -%35 C AhTP ROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

MR WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| TRUCKBED

——_ hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

T

ZACARTPROS

Page X-1 Service Parts Manual



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
N0 YOU numbers frem this manual. Enter the part number into Gn::::ﬁb ﬁ— httDS://Caﬁpros.com/f.html

MR W2
r( I‘é {) af\" . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

TRUCKBED

S0

R\
37

38 34,35

J
39

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa C A’RTP’R 0S



CartP, dii the righ i hi
R[ﬁoouw\, numbxﬁ;ﬁigﬁa:\tal Enntgrihiaga:s‘;nfn:b:r [iJ:tr; GET STARTED ).. thQ'//(‘Q rtPros com/f html
| WHEELS ANDTIRES™

i

=

FACARTPROS

Page Z-3 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| TRUCKBED

—3p__hitps://CartPros.com/f himl

=

FACARTPROS

Page X-3 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\é (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
i WP OE W

—__hitps://CartPros.com/f.html

TRUCKBED

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa C A‘RTPR 0S



DID YOU

KNO

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED

— https://CartPros.com/f.html

1
WW & oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| TRUCKBED

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTYy.
1 * TRUCKBED ASSEMBLY (54" ) (INCLUDES ITEMS 3, 4,7 - 10, 24, 25) ........... 1
2 * TRUCKBED ASSEMBLY (46" ) (INCLUDES ITEMS 5, 6, 7 - 10, 24, 25) ........... 1
3 21417-G2 FLAT BED (54" LGL)ccoceeeceeersererrneserseeseserersssesssanrasasesssssscsssssasssssenssssssesssans 1
4 27817-G02 SIDE BOX (54" LG.) v vueeeneereeneeessesseoseesssessssesesssesssssssasesessesssesseasesesesssasens 2
5 27367-G01 FLAT BED (46" LGL.)..veereeereeserecnereeserererecneress e eesssteesseeesecaeenessnanesesamersessens 1
6 27820-G02 SIDE BOX (48" LGL)uuuuueeerereeareraetreeteeeeenesascamereseeteseeaese s s nammeanerseesaeseeaes 2
7 00438-G6 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG ..ottt crccccrcnvntesereesssesesasesesens e 8
8 00559-G8 WASHER, 5/16" ..o eeeeevereeeeierirccvicnsteteeeceessessesassnneresasseessaassasnsnransransansorences 8
9 16538-G1 WASHER ...ttt eeres et e s e anes e s e e s e s e s e ae s 4
10 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, B5/168 - 18 ...ccieeeieieierecrcenneeeeeeraesees s eeeeeneresaeseneeeasraesseseaanans 8
1
12
13 17618-G1 NYLON CLAMP ..o eeeeertrteetetteseteeeseeere s e rersaresas e e sasseennressesnensesmaanansssses 3
14 22288-G2 STOP/TAIL LIGHT LAMP ...ttt et ecsenestseerssssesssssssassesseas 2
15 00513-G4 SCREW, #8 - 18 X 1 1/2" LGt secrtereceeee s seesene s cee s e e e amen e e e seasnes 4
16 27492-G01 BRACKET ... cteetieretrireerrceereceeeassessaeessesaneeasessnaeessesssnessssasssnnesessesanamesesssesanneenes 2
17 00138-G4 SCREW, #6 X 1/2" LG ..ueeeeeecereericitineeeeteessesesaresneensresesessesensesanesansossassssssasssassses 8
18 00565-G3 WASHER, H6.......eeeeeeereeirnerescrnnesrsrsessessssssssssassesesesnesesranensonsasnsnsasssasens 8
19 00525-G5 A L I - SO 8
20 00414-G8 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG ceeeieiiiiireiceinteeteen s eesenccenennneersersees s s sanenemennee s nesareearaesaesans 4
21 00567-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" ...ttt cercrrensens e e s e sesccs s remenr e te s e e s e sesese s s ssesnnas 4
22 00532-G1 NUT, 1/4 = 20 coeeeeieireeierentrereeeecerceneenieesessesssssnseseeseresresssssssssssressenasesssasssesssansasans 4
23
24 21436-G1 BUMPER . ..o rccrcrrrrsrcssssesseseeesesesesesesenae s e s s enon e s esasenenee et sbnnns 2
25 00106-G6 SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LG c.eveeeiiitieererrieeee it rerceereereeestescssasss s s see s 4
26
27 21544-G1 PIVOT ANGLE (DRIVER SIDE) ..cccvererrirnreceetesintinssensenntennccs s sanssssane e 1
28 21543-G1 PIVOT ANGLE (PASSENGER SIDE).......cccciiiciietereceenrccereee s seeeeeesssssesenneens 1
29 00438-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 1" LG ceeeiiiiiecietteeeiinsirecctveneeeneesaeeseasees s esms e nrenresseesaseesaesrasans 8
30 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/168 = 18 ....covreiiiiiicccrieeretinesieeserrennrseraseessmessasesasseseenseressaesenessssssasses 8

Page X-5 Service Parts Manual : '

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
K f\‘! (}; AJ* numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
i WY . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—3 _https://CartPros.com/f.himl

TRUCKBED

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual pan.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. | 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION Qry.
31 | 21682-G1 CLEVIS PIN, 13/32" X 8" LGi..vvvvvurursessesnesenssessssssssssssssssesssessssesesssssesesseesesnnns 2
32 | 21683-G1 COTTER PIN, 13/32" X 2 11/16" LGiuvvrrrnrreeeeveveerermsesssseeeseeesssssssssssssssessssesssnns L2
33
34 | 24099-G2 | SAFETY ROD (FOR USE ON 46" TRUCKBED)..........oooorrororerroeevvvevesesenesssnnnnns 1
35 | 24099-G1 SAFETY ROD (FOR USE ON 54" TRUCKBED).......c.ereeveersssssesenessssssssnnns 1
36 | 21548-G1 CLIP oo eeeeeeeesesssssmsssssss s sessssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssessssssssssssssns 1
37 | 18449-Gi SCREW, #8 = 18 X 1/2° LG cvveveveveveveeevoreeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeseeeseesseeesssssssssssmnmssssssseeseee 1
38 | 00560-G1 WASHER, 3/8" ....ooovvveeeeeeremmssesssssssessessssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssnsssssssssssssmssnsnee L1
30 | 11098-G4 | LOCKNUT, /8 = 16 cooooooovervreveessmssessssssssssssessssssssssssssssssessessesesssssnsssesesssssssannns L
40
41
42 | 28071-GOT | TAILGATE eoeeuereeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeresmossssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssnsssssesssssssanns L1
43 | 26206-G02 | STAKE ASSEMBLY, DRIVER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 49)........coommerrreerrerennes 1
44 | 26206-GO1 | STAKE ASSEMBLY, PASSENGER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 49) ................... 1
45 | 00438-G6 | BOLT, 516 - 18 X B/4" LG...oovvveermmmmmsssseeeeeesesssssssssssssssssssessssessssssssnssssesssssssssss 4
46 | 00559-G8 | WASHER, 5/16" ...eeoooeoseseeesesssseeeeeseesessesseesseeeesssssssssssessssssssssssssssnssss s . 4
47 | 11027-G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 ....ooeveeveoeeemssmssssssssssesesssssssssssesessssssessseesesssssmmesesesssssssssnns 4
48
49 | 21455-G1 TAILGATE HOOK ...oovoooeeeeoeseessessesessessssssssssssssssssseesesssesssssssmsssssessssesessnnsssenee L1
5O | 21488-G2 | CLAMP ..o sesvssssssssssssssssssssssessessssssssssesseeessseesssssss s sesssssssns L2
51 | 00405-G8 | BOLT, 1/2 - 13 X 4" LG .vvvvvvveresesmmmmsnssssesenenesssssssssssssssnssssesssssssssssssnseessssssssssses . 4
52 | 00566-G3 | LOCKWASHER, 1/2"........oooooovvoemmmmsmsmssssssssssssssssesssmmnsseesssssssssssssssssssesssssssssans 4
53 | 00533-Gt NUT, 1/2 = 13 e eeesooseessmsssssssssssssssssssssssssssanssseseesssssssssssssssssesssssssasans . 4
54
B5 | 26187-GOT | LATOH oo seseeesssesesssseessssessssseesssssesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 1
56 | 26179-GOT | LATCH ROD, 54" BED ...ooooeoeeoeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseseseseeeseesseessesesssssssssssssssssssss s 1
57 | 26179-G02 | LATCH ROD, 46" BED ........ccoovoomsssssssseesssssssssessssssssssseseeeessssssssmsssssesssssssssnss 1
58 | 00544-GE | NUT, /8 = 24 oo ssssssssssssssssseessesessessssassseenesseessssnnns L1
BY | 26167-GOT | YOKE woooooooeeoeoesesseeseseesseeessssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssseesesssessssmsasesesessssssssas 1
60 | 26168-GOT | CLEVIS PIN, 3/8" X 1 1/4" LGivvvovoeooereeereeeesseeeesvessrsssssseeseeeseeeesresssseeeeeeeeesssnns L1

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CA‘RTPFiOS



DID YOU

KNO

| TRUCKBED

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
WAS™> numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
wW:

—— https://CartPros.com/f.html

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
61 00798-G9 COTTER PIN, 9/64" X 3/4" LG ....ceirciiriiiinerticttniiiin i encrssn s sse e 2
62 00922-G2 WASHER, 3/8".....cooeererereeceinninsir ittt s s e s s ae e e nene 2
63
64 00427-G8 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 2" LGi...uvrereereerciiieinnnneensssire st sss e sssasssssssans s ssnsessannes 2
65 11098-G5 LOCK NUT, B/8-16 ....ceerrerereriecrccstirinineinritensinamins s ssessesssssrannssssssssanssesssnsssnnes 1
66
67
68 * HANDLE TUBE ..ot renererccits s sestatessssnsesscssassee s e ssses e s essssasssasessessnnns 1
69 26164-G01 SPRING ...ttt st s s saab e e e s saatan e s e ssenrane 1
70 26183-G01 10 |5 1
71 26169-G0o1 SPACER ...ttt s s s s aaa e e 1
72 26157-Go1 GRIP ettt e e e e s b s s e e r e n e ne s 1
73 27761-G01 CAP .ttt e e s e e a e s s s e s ae e s e 1
74 26217-G01 GROOVED PIN, 1/4" X 1 1/2" LGi.oeveeceerceciriiinnes e 1
75
76
77 26299-GO1 DUMP BED LOCKDOWN ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEM 78) .....ccccoeerinenurcnens 1
78 21454-G1 HANDLE GRIP....eeitieeetrteettrrerrert et ssat s s s sas s sa s sssns s s 2
79 00416-G8 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3" LG .oetireerirrcrrtcinitissencsrttsssessssersssnesssen e s sase e ssns e esssnesns 2
80 00559-G7 WASHER, /4"t iristcsticsttistsssbe et se e b s ban e s sane e nnand 2
81 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4"........eoeeeetereeeitesreerrer e cre e s e renseon e e s sereees s resassbaessssssnnnens 2
82 00532-G1 N[O U 1 O 4 RO 2
83 21435-G1 £ d 1 2
84
85 27414-GO1 TIE DOWN KIT ...oerieeeenereesemerreree e eeessiste s s satttssssnsanssossssssnesssssssassnsssssssssasens 1

Page X-7 Service Parts Manual =

ZLCARTPROS



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
iy YOUW numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— https://CartPros.com/f.html
KN 0 & oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

TRUCKBED

Service Parts Manual -;035 CARTPROS



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
?{:[:.;?l; :L&Hj") numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ.— https://CartPros_com/f_htm|
A L= A |

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

| WHEELS AND TIRES

T

Page Z-1 Service Parts Manual

ZACARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

——> https://CartPros.com/f.html

WHEELS AND TIRES

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

1 21525-G3 WHEEL AND TIRE COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 4) ......coeiverrrrreend 1
2 21526-G2 18 X 9.5-8" B PLY TIRE....cooiiiiiitiiiiitienr et e s eneas 1
3 10641-G2 RIM ettt e st et a s sre s e e e e nes 1
4 11657-G1 VALVE STEM....cotitiiiiiiniinie ettt e s e e ssassessssend 1
5

6 32028-G2 FRONT WHEEL AND TIRE COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEMS 7 - 9) .........c....... 1
7 27775-G02 18.5 X 8.5-8" B PLY TIRE......ccovvtiiiiinitencrireccree st eernceesseeseee e eeecae e 1
8 10641-G2 RIM ottt sttt et e s et st e s s me s anasans 1
9 11657-G1 VALVE STEM....uritiiitiniiiiiniis i rese s sessses e se s snesscnons 1

Service Parts Manual -oﬂa CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
KN OW numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED )- thQ'//r‘ﬁ rtPros.com/f html
& oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

WHEELS AND TIRES

S

(= =

FACARTPROS

Page Z-3 Service Parts Manual



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

K N OW’, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ— https://CartPros.com/f.htmI

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

SPECIALTOOLS

SPECIAL TOOLS LISTING

Service Parts Manual __%36 CARTPROS



CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
DI.D YOU *y  numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED ﬁ, https://CartPros_com/f_html
K rq O VJ . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

SPECIAL TOOLS

SPECIAL TOOLS Part No.
CURRENT INDICATOR ......ueiiiieiiiierrevereesiesesessssesssessssseesassesssseessssssssssasesssessssesessessesssesssesssssssessssssnsnnes 16489-G2
DIGITAL VOLT OHM METER (DVOM) ...cuuiiiirciiiecirieirteresaeesentesssnnesseessestesassesasssssesssssssssssessnsessssessssseses 27481-G01
PAINT Part No.
PRIMER (13 OZ. SPRAY) .cceiiriereciieeiritrscsreresreesesnessssesssssssssstessassarsssesrasesssssassssssssssssessssessnssrssssssesssanses 51130-G1

GLOSS BLACK (12 OZ. SPRAY ) .....uitecreeieirirrreeeeseessinesammessseeessssssssassssssssssesssssasessesessssessssnsesssssssssssses 50633-G1

FLAT BLACK (13 OZ. SPRAY) ..o ciirerirerrererereiortresssesssssssasstsesssrsrssmessssessestesasssas sessssssssesensesssesssesssnsees 15430-G1

HUNTER GREEN (13 OZ. SPRAY) c.ccctiiieeeeretirirtensieeesseesastsssimmessseeesssesssssesssssasessesssssssssssassssssessssenes 28140-G09
FLEET YELLOW (13 OZ. SPRAY) .cciiicitiiireeeeseeeiseresssesemsentesstessasssssssssesssssesssssssssessssssssssessssssesesnsessssenes 28140-G14
Appendix - A Service Parts Manual

24CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

K N OW’, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
# oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

ACCESSORIES

ACCESSORIES LISTING

Service Parts Manual __%36 CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

i PA {) g"i §*» numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
r( 'J . our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

—> https://CartPros.com/f.html

ACCESSORIES

ACCESSORIES LISTING Part No.
TURN SIGNALS WITH 4-WAY FLASHERS KIT ...t eveereeeeenns ereeeereerersaerrnrarareaeansees 21639-G2
SPEEDOMETER KIT ...coviiiiiiiieiieciiceeeeeen e eteteteseeeeesssesssssssssssssessssesssssssssssssssssssesssssssesesierereerertonearnes 22319-G1
SPARK ARRESTER MUFELER KIT ...ttt tter e e cieese s s csnnasesessseressnsnnsssssssssesssnsnsssnnenansn 20334-G2
POWER TAKEOFF AND TACHOMETER WITH LOCKABLE HAND SPEED CONTROL KIT.............. 27946-G01
TUBULAR FRONT BUMPER KIT ... e s rrresrersrerssserssssesresesssesssseseseessesesssesessessssnssnsnsssnssnnsnse 19891-G2
TUBULAR SIDE RUB RAILS KIT ... e trrrrrersrsrersrsrrssesesesrersesseressesressesesesssesssssssssnnsnsnssssnnsnnn 20525-G2
TAILGATE LOADING RAMP KIT ..o eeeiree e recciccimtesesseecsmsaseeaseasesssensnsnnsasesssssasssssssssssssessens sasannsnne 19684-G1
CHROME HUB CAP (REAR).....cccciitiiiierceeererienirressseessaseesssnessssesssstesssssssesssssesnesssseessssesssssssessssasasssess 16042-G1
POWER INVERTER KT ....eoeieiiiiiiieiiiiiccinerererseeieesesenneeeesseessessseseesessssassssssssasssssesansssssssnsssssasesseressossons 22470-G1
TIE DOWIN KIT eoreiiiiiiiiiieieemiiieeeeuenssessessesesssassssesssssssssssesssssasssssssassesessseseessesessesesssensesesssessnssssssssssssases 27414-GO01
CAB, DOORS AND WINDSHIELD WIPER KIT (WHITE) ..coeitie et creeee e eccsreeeseeeeeeesesae e 27075-G08
ELECTRIC TRUCKBED DUMP KIT.....eciceeeieieinieeesiesresssesessssesssssesesesesessssssssssseesesersesssassersrsssnssssassssnes 27920-G02
SPEED CONTROL KT .. ciiiiiiiiiieiieetieiieeesseeseesesesesetesesesesetesesesssesesssasesssasnsssssssssssssssesssssnosssssssessssssarens 27893-G02
REFUSE DUMP BOX KIT ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiceiirrrnnenereesseseeisessestesessessserssssesssssssssssssasssnsssssassssssasnsnressessesssrssens 22684-G1
BOTTOM OPENING TAILGATE KIT ...ttt ies i teereresess e s smeeesesesenssssnrensasessossssssssssasssnsssesess sin 28062-Go1
HEAVY DUTY REAR BUMPER ...ttt ecrcreitree s veverrsenssesesssssesssssansssasessessssssssnsnsesesserenes s 28131-G02
VICON SPREADER MOUNTING KT ..cooiiiiiiieciiritircerrcersrnneereesssssossssssreresssssossossssssasssssersesassssssessnnnens 23231-G1
Appendix - B Service Parts Manual j

ZLCARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
w, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED
& oursearch boxand it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

— https://CartPros.com/f.html

Z%CARTPROS



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

KNOW’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —_— https://CartPros_Com/f_htm|

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

EZGO0

a EEEELI Company

E-Z-GO Division of Textron Inc.

P.O. Box 388 Augusta, Georgia 30903-0388 USA

Inside USA Phone: 1-800-241-5855, FAX: 1-800-448-8124

Outside USA Phone: 010-1-706-798-4311, FAX: 010-1-706-771-4609

Copyrighted Material

This manual may not be reproduced in whole or
in part without the express permission of
E-Z-GO Division of Textron Inc.

Technical Communications Department

ZLCARTPROS



	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	A_Accelerator Linkage
	

	
	
	
	B_Air Cleaner
	

	
	C_Alternator
	

	
	D_Body & Associated Parts
	

	
	
	
	
	
	E_Brakes
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	F_Clutch
	

	
	
	
	G_Electrical System
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	H_Engine
	

	
	J_Exhaust
	

	
	K_Fuel System
	

	
	L_PTO
	

	
	
	
	
	
	M_Rear Axle
	

	
	
	
	N_Seat Frame
	

	
	P_Seating
	

	
	Q_Shifter & Linkage
	

	
	R_Speed Control
	

	
	S_Starter
	

	
	T_Steering
	

	
	
	
	U_Suspension Front
	

	
	
	
	V_Suspension Rear
	

	
	
	
	W_Transmission
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Y_Truckbed Electric Dump
	

	
	
	
	X_Truckbed
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Z_Wheels & Tires
	

	
	
	Special Tools Listing
	

	
	Accessories
	

	
	
	



